ALK

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
SEERARERY (FIFIo Y

MB-372 series

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer

BERRBRAS Y HrEBRUYREME IOV

MB-373 series
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

L. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
*70.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYVZAMNZHABIZELT

1L VARR—=UO#01, #02 SOHE, A~V T E@"0#BEL 2B F X v,

2. BMEMOBFIZ, R ERL, 01, 255 0OKEIK, BE (BMA—FLV) 2&BL T,
3. BEMO () F, MEREHMALTVWIFERTHAZLEERL T,

4 f S AR —VO————— Felx, iR ThH aLERKEL 27,

EDICAO
01

\M = OR‘G\NHL BE3720TOPJA

No.0013-28




CONTENTS

H x
1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt tnsesssoe e 1
KA o FE ARG
2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS .. ...uoiiniiee i 3
T =5y KRR
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....uuitititiit e e 5
V—7 —EhBER
4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS . ...t veeteeee oo 7
RATF, v/ —HR
5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS .....vuutinenenes s e oo, =1 N 9
%Y B
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e e 11
5 & EITBAM%
7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt 13
ERX B PR
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e 14
SRR
9.STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt 15
BT 25 1 BB AR
10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et tee e e 16
SHBERERIR
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt 17
ST R B R
12. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FORMODEL MB=3872 ... ...uetneete e 19
MB-372%775 A%
13. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373 .. ... veuunete e 21
MB—-37 34725 2%
14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=372(1) .. \\v ot e oo 23
MB-3T7274wFAYNERFR (1)
15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=872(2) ... .0\t 25
MB-3T7278yF A MEGK (2)
16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=372(3) .....vvivemmm oo 27
MB—=3T727&yFA2MEE (3)
17. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—=372(4) ......ouviiin e 28
MB-=37278vyFAY % (4)
18. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=372(5) ... ..oveeneee el 29
MB=3T727&wvFAYNAR (5)
19. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373(1) ... .'eerirriinneee oo 30
MB—3737&yF AV MEE (1)
20. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373(2) ... ovvviminns oo 31

MB—-37374wFA v hEE (2)



21. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—=373(3) .. tvtervintnseoseee i 33
MB—-3T737&%wF A hlE (3)

22. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373(4) .........eeuuiiuunasianianrannns.. 35
MB—37374vFAY iR (4)

28, BARTER PARTS (ZOO03,Z088Y .i i+ teiicas e in o die.ns b erole o srmmmialoce b sle sin miadis 5 osmmmnce s o e s e e el 37
REES (Z003, Z2033)

24. BARTER PARTS (Z008,Z088) .. ...ttt et sttt et e e e e e e e e e 38
s (Z008, Z038)
NUEMRICAL INNDEX OF PARTS .. .o vieavunuvnannasnssnstinnnsssnnnssnssoesoss oo 39

et ]



1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KA v E AR




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. = ] A T B 8 G A — E_ Y 3. G mmewe weie 8 Qry _
1 B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. INIVOF Y3 ax 1
4 §5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 vhe3EY 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
3 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD IRIV-F LX7H 790 (1)
4 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3RS 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
5 S5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1=13.5 oyhsE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 %" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. IRITIPIIIA 4 H3 (1)
8 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IRIVIFIIITR 4 (1)
9 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4" v3¥ D=5.5 H=3 (1)

10 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER B AV 9937y MIYSA 4 (1)

11 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 Y%y D=5.5 II=1.8 (1

12 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A kI%Un - bARY" A (1)

13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YNITY bIEbn - (1)

14 B2555-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A ya- :L- 4y INIFY LAY 43 (1)

15 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A AN Ty (1)

16 B2553-372-000 NUT BAY AN TY MRV B (1)

17 B2555-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) ya ;t 4y Y37y kA (1)

18 B2556-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT YA Ay IVI{AN G eat) (1)

19 B2558-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IRETY {AN G I A ey (1)

20 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThETRYT 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)

21 B2657-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ya-k &Yy Y37y I¥ U3 (1)

22 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT Ya-¥ &y 7y IY (1)

23 B2558-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT ya-k Ay INI{AN 3 3F (1)

24 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITI AN F AN Y (1

25 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

26 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIFL Y (2)

27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4" y%¥ D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

28 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay INITY N 3 (1)

29 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 oyhs+9h 1/4-40 2

30 B3130-372-000-A FINGER GUARD LAl S 1

31 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN INIY-F PUITT S 1

32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING INIY-F MIIES 7 AT |

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhsyh 15/64-28 1

34 B2543-372-000-A BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN INIVYF Abyn -k Yy 1

35 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AT 7YYIY FE-v9F - 1

36 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING T #3-2I9N 3 1



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

T—hAw KRR




REF.NO NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION A (1t
1 B3101-372-0A0  FRONT COVER ASM, Av4R B3 1
2 S5-4120815-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING ARPUT4 $5 N % 1
4 B3127-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING STUD ZYNT A FIRARTY 1
5 260-01164 THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO.3 ASM. 2 A$VAFAVII A PYIA (9]) 1
6 260-01404 THREAD TENSION DISC NO.3 27434 Fa998"5 (2)
7 260-01305 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.3 EARKEISEL VI (1)
8 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E¥™2b27 3 (11
9 S8-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ThE52YT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 244 AbPUFA 1

11 B31€7-373-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.3 2743 APFUH4 1
12 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 EZ"2b39 3.2 1
14 #03  B3120-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. b e a K TE S 1
15 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FYETY 7% p-} (1)
16 S3-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TATRY™ 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 _ E3FTHTF 4,.5X10%X0.8 (2)
18 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TUETY 7°L-F PYYT42 (1)
19 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 233" D=6 H=4 (1)
20 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING 9 N % (1
21 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 743 % 6,5X13X0.8 (1)
22 B3122-372-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE TUETY 7°L-F MUYTRT4 (1)
23 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°YVHTECY 2X6 (1)
24 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 4
=£5 100-04109 GROUND MARK v i M i 1
26 B1131-372-000  SIDE PLATE, LEFT VIAU48 4Ty 1
27 #05  CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). PUETVIATEL 3(VaY) 1
28 B1130-372-000  SIDE PLATE, RIGHT VIA048 3%7 1
29 SM-6083042-CH  SCREW M8 L=30 oYAI7HETAE M8 L=30 4
30 406 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL. 1(SMALL). FUETVIATY 1 (Y3%) _ 1
31 B1105-372-000  GUIDE PIN F=BATHET HNaT- W LEESY 2
32 B1128-372-000  SET SCREW F=bATwb FIYFREST 1
33 #01  B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYR 2Rt -ATY 1
34 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. -7 o A 2/ 1
36 B2504-372-000  CAM INDICATING PIN FPUBL AFFA Y9V 2
37 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RREFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3503-372-0A0-A OIL SUPPLY FELT g3-439 IR (73) 1
39 B1127-372-000-A SIDE COVER SPRING PIAVINT-NT 7 2
40 $5-7120640-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 ThEIRY” 3/16-28 1.=6 2
41 #01  8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 #02  B1104-372-A00  OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM ¥2-2 71Nt 53Y 1
43 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 H= 2.7 2*vxy™ D=6 H=2.7 1
44 B1126-372-00A  SIDE COVER, RIGHT PHAVENT - (3%7) 1
45 B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT PIAVHINT - ST 2
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAxY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 B1103-372-000  MACHINE SUB-BASE ATHRT P4 1
48 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
49 WS-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 NEHTF 6.5X14X1.7 1
50 B1125-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT PHAVINT = (L271) 1
51 260-03608 LOOPER COVER R=N°=HN" = 1
52 #04  B3115-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. PUETYI° b=b (7927 9) 1
53 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TUENY 7° 1=} (1)
54 $85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
55 WP-0450801-SN_ WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 774" % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
56 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 27vzy™ D=6 H=10.2 (1)
57 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FUETY T°U=b EFTIATR (1)
58 WP-0740516-SI"  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LT 9% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
59 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE POy 7P h-F M)9TA% (1)
_60 B3115-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FUETYIC h=b M)YIE 4 (1)
61 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 R7°YUYTECY 2X6 (1)
62 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oypriyr 11/64-40 (1)

Note ( #E )

#01.
#02. ..
#03. ..
#04. ..
#05. . .
#06. . .

...FOR MB-373

.SELECTIVE PARTS
.EXCEPT JE,DOMESTIC US
.FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE
.FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)
.FOR DOMESTIC USE

-4 —

MB-373 FH
B8R B

JE, EP 2L
JE, EAH

WMHAE JE 2K<)
B P A



3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
= A —Hfi 5 R

25 ®




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. Voo oBall vy oo Qty _
1 #01 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 YA¥#73¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
2 #01 B1241-372-000 THROAT PLATE nI14 1
3 #01 B1240-372-000 SPACER PLATE NI{E ik 1
4 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 b7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 B1242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD MF 4N 1
6 #01 B1236-372-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {bat 1 1
7 §8-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $525" 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 #01 B1235-372-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat $rry 4 1
9 #01 B1237-372-000 YOKE SLIDE 1hat 1

10 B1230-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1bat v va 97 23 1

I1 §D-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 3" V%Y D=6.35 H=2.4 I

12 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {h3atkhh an 1

13 #02 S8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 YA¥FEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

14 #02 B1241-373-000 THROAT PLATE EE 1

15 #02 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b =A% 23 1

16 #02 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 0.85 4" vy D=6 H=0.85 I
17 #02 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE I54AR 1

18 #02 SS-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 k733" 1/8-44 L=3 2

19 S8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

20 #02 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE {}b3k 1

21 #02 BI1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE b3t I

22 #02 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat $Hxa 4 1

23 #02 B2414-373-000 GAUGE M =AZ 4F7TE & -3 1

24 #03 B1241-372-B00  THROAT PLATE MR (TR D) 1

25 B1239-372-000 LOOPER Jb-ne 1

26 CS-079072A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANT I3 I

27 SS-7090620-TP.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 YhEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6, 1 (1)

28 B1234-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM AS 1hat $vhohh 23 1

29 S8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=-3.5 PAFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

30 B1233-372-0A0 LOOPER & CAM SLEEVE b= WISy s 43 1

31 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=4 (2)

32 B1228-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER ASM. {hathh 73 1

33 55-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MY 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

34 B1227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT b=n* ¥ 7 IASN 1

35 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

36 B1219-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT V-ny 7 1

37 CS-111101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 23AM9% D=11.11 W=10 43 1

38 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=5 (1)

39 S8-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PAZY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)

40 B1224-372-0A0 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 387 Y B 23 ]

41 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4740 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

42 B1215-372-A00 THRUST BALL BEARING =N 0 Z5Zh ATV 1

43 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR h-n 3 2 vynian ]

44 B1221-372-0A0  DRIVEN WORM ASM. gk-4 23 1

45 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L5y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

46 B1220-372-0A0 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASN, A=A MY U3 1

47 $8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

NOTE (7 52) #01...FOR MB-372 MB-3720
#02...FOR MB-373 MB-373/

#03. . .SPECIAL ORDER PATS FOR MB-372

MB -372 i 5 Bl SCER &



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
(WF. = —BR

58-_| m

©m~NOOD
'!

o




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LY b 4 ty
1 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRYY 15/64-28 1=9 1
2 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE HO. 2 2542 AF7VH4 1
3 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2°yxy™ D=7.94 H=32.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oYIrFYE 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000  NUT YN - ApapAETY FYE ]
6 260-00950 NIPPER COMPL. ZYNT = (rYaTey) 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZYNE - LRapRECY 1
8 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYAC)AS 2 1
9 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW ZYN° - EYACYATR ST 1

10 SD-0402001-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20 2*vzy® D=4 H=20 1
11 B2029-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING ZYNT - BhatR AT R 1
12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK YN~ phaTR 1
13 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2 vy D=7.94 H=15 1
14 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. AFFI-tYVAT~ H3 1
15 #02  B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE AbFF-EYUN" = AFPYT4 1
16 #02  SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRYY 9/64-40 L=4 1
17 B2024-372-000-A THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPYTARY 2
18 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN ZYAT- BN R K2V 1
19 SS-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k523" 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 338 % 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372~-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK ZYA®- 3-}T-a% 1
22 B2010-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR AMFA-YUAT - F-}T-a% 1
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR AMF3-Y F3-29DY 1
24 SS-6120930-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=9 k35" 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 B2019-372-0A0  TENSTION POST ASM. 249 AFFa-Y5 - 43 1
26 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {bF32-3 FYh (1)
27 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFI=IH5 P4TUE A (1)
28 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFE-9 AT % (1)
29 B3132-012~000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AFFA-995 41 (1)
30 B2016-372~-000  TENSION DISC Ar$3-3 %35 (2)
31 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST HO.2 Ab$a-IE" - (1)
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN F3-94%3 9P - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 oYRs e 1/4-24 (1)
34 PS-0300162-KH  SPRING PIN 3X16 AUy 3X16 1
35 S3-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 E3%¥" 3/16-28 [=9 T
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 eI H™ % 5X10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER F3-395 9hI4% 1
38 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 4741 ArF3-3 Hy 1
39 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1bF3-3 Y 1)
40 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4rF3-yn% (1
41 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC A+F3-9 #3 (2)
42 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 2541 4bFa-IR"- (1)
43 B2014-372-000-A THREAD GUIDE 741 AbF299%5 FYI4E™H 1
44 #01 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE AFPUF4A 4% 1
45 #02  B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW AbF3-9 FI-9WY PUELITH 1
46 3S5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYS 15/64-28 L=9 1
47 #01 B2005-372-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK AMFA=-3 FaA-E9hY PUI4RT4 1
48 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW A+F3-Y FI-LVIY TUH4ITH 1
49 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 L8 HT % 4,8%X8.4X0.8 2
50 #01  SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L.=15.5 k33" 3/16-28 1,=15.5 1
51 SS-68121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
52 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFE-Y FI-2YIY EYNTYATR 1
53 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW F3-9HY EINYN R 257 1
54 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 59 9 % 3. 7X8X1 1
55 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 YAy 1/8-44 1
56 SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2 uRY™ D=7.94 H=8 1
57 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM FUhh4R H3 1
58 B1421-372-000  KEEDLE BAR GUARD MRS =" - 1
59 #02  B2005-373-000-A NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK AFFa9IF 20 EY PP UFART 4 1
80 #02  $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L32y" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
61 #02  SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 [ 7 Bl 1N 1
62 #02  NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 o9y+yE M8 12 1

Note ( #¥EZZ )#01....FOR MB-372

#02....FOR MB-373

MB-372 H
MB-373 H



5.FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

%) Bk




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. B e S L S Qty
1 #01 B2529-372-000 TFEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON AIXIT 4% (238" 4Y) 1
2 #02 B2529-373-000 TFEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON AIXFT 544 (33-3" &) 1
3 #03 B2529-372-C00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON Fa-F Ay 244 Y4 1
4 S$8-9120643-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oYRsE A 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Ay I3y r ax 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR Jags ¥y 1
7 B2526-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 2aXIN I3y s 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyhsiyh 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A raWvyay Vs 1

10 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 A" viy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

11 B2521-372-000  STUD : APV - BH2Y 4 1

12 B2519-372-000 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK ALV 1

13 B2528-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE FAFTVARN M4 1

14 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oy 3/16-28 I

15 B2513-372-000 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI RFA7) F3a-%Y bnt -4 4 1

16 S§D-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9,6 4" v%3" D=6,35 H=9.6 1

17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING A5F9) FI-LILN° - 1

18 SS-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT 33 9/64-40 L=6 2

19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-0A0 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. AFATY bnt - I3 1

21 B2512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL A5k7) FI-kYav (1)

22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREW STUD F2VhA anyt 2

23 B2535-372-000 LENGTHWISE HINGE SCREW Lo a VI A s 1

24 B2563-372-0A0 LENGTHWISE FEED SCALE ASM. AFAIVALY I3 1

25 B2563-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE BFRIVARIN Y (1)

26 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE FAIVARIN Y NIYTE 4 (1)

27 S$D-0791051-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2 Viy D=7.94 H=10.5 1

28 88-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 29" 3/16-28 L=6 2

29 B2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE Ar04° 4 1

30 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT DAY AAL v ) 1

31 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 v%¥" D=6.35 H=4.8 2

32 B2519-372-000 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK VANV 1

33 B2523-372-000 HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED Faxy) y¥aEy 1

34 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER FaILn - 1

35 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT IRy 7 1

36 B1161-227-000 RIVET pAET 3- (3" ¥4D) 2

37 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% #* % 5X10.5X1 2

38 B2502-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT AN 1

39 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

40 #01 B2505-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Fautsvha 1

4] #02 B2505-373-000-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM FauxsInh 1

42 SS-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 PAZY 9/32-28 L=13.5 4

43 #01 B2506-372-000-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £ va A7) 0A 1

44 #02 B2506-373-000-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM il i ¥/ ) 1

NOTE (i&d)

#01....FOR MB-372
#02....FOR MB-373

#03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MB-372

=0 =

MB-372/
MB-373

MB-372 i e U3 SCHB &b



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
5l & EWTRIG

=PI




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _____ __ _ . LV st Al o Rl Qry _
1 #01 B4412-372-000-A  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER bETHT Lnt - 1
) B1407-372-000 BUSHING PIE - 3-P AV IEVS AL 1
3 B1408-372-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIF - 3-p 7:' YTy 1
4 #01  SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oYhoTHE Wb MG L=8 1
5 #01  B4415-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER STO EETTT LN - ARy -14 1
6 B4419-372-000 NTPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR XA LA - E9n U & 1
7 B4418-372-000 WASHER EETE UM - BIN N R N R 1
8 #01  SD-0641001-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=10.0 A vz3y D=6.35 H=10 1
9 #01 B4411-372-000-A  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK LTS 44 1

10 B4410-372-0A0 SLIDING ROLLER ASM. kX5 44 Z74h TYi4 43 1

11 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 =6 (0

12 B4405-372-0A0 ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. LETh AYIVHA 43 ]

13 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA23Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
14 B4401-372-0A0 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASM. EXTH 7AvARYN 43 1
15 CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 73RN0 D=9.5 W=8 43 2
16 SS-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ¥" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

17 B4404-372-000-A  LEVER SHAFT L7 4 7AvAny by g 1
18 8S-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bR 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
19 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK LETH A Wyy 1

20 B4406-372-0A0-C  LIFTING LINK LEVER ASM. LETHT ARTVHAOYRS 3 1

21 SS-GIZI610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

22 SD-0640481-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & viy' D=6.35 H=4.8 1

23 SD-0640211-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 4 Vi3 D=6,35 H=2,1 1

24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 8/64-40 oyhsiyh 9/64-40 1

25 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b7 A 3 3.7X7X1 1

26 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LY 3% & - au T

27 #01 B4416-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Ly & %75 % - 1

28 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhs7HE Wk M6 L=10 1

29 #02  B2404-373-R00 CONNECTING LINK, FRONT LRI YIYLR vI 1

30 #02  B2413-373-000 JOINT STUD AbEY LyaY 5 aqvhy y 1

31 #02 BI1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT TPVFI-%Y I a{Vh I

32 #02 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 k59 4" % 5.1X7.5X0.5 1

33 #02  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhyyh M5X0.8 192 2

34 #02 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW 5D Luhyay 1

35 #02 NS-6680410-8P NUT 9/32-28 oyhrFYh 9/32-28 2

36 #02 B2403-373-000-& CONNECTING LINK, REAR AN LU IA & o I

37 #02  SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 5 viy' D=6.35H=3.2 1

38 #02  SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 4 v3yt D=T7.94 H=4 1

39 #02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsryh 3/16-32 1

40 #02 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhyFyh 16/64-28 |

41 #02 B2402-373-000-A THREAD TRIMMING LEVER TPXILN - 1

42 #02  SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3.1 A viy D=7.94 H=3.1 1

43 #02 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsvh 11/64-40 1

44 #02 B2405-373-000 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE AMF) Lnt -4 4 1

45 #02  S8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LT3y 11/64-40 L=14 2

46 #02  B2401-373-000 THREAD TRIMNING LINK MY Vs I

47 #02  SD-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 & v33y* D=6.35 H=13.2 ]

48 #02 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK EETI 14 1

49 #02 B4412-373-000-A  LIFTING LEVER LETE b - 1

50 #02  B4420-373-000 CUSHION Yoy 2yyay 1

51 #02  D9219-555-B00 SAFETY MAGNET TV Y R0 IR 3 1

52 #02 B4416-373-AA0 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM. L & 570 & - 73 1

53 #03  WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 b3 H & TX20X4, 5 1

54 #03  WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 k7% 3 3 7X20X3.5 1

55 #03  WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 E73° 4 % TX20%4 1

56 B4420-373-000 CUSHTON YAV 79y 1

57 #04 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k73 A% 7.5X19X1.5 2

58 #04  WP-0851846-5C WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v7# 4 4 8.5K22X1.8 2

59 #03  WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 b7 4 % TX20X4 .5 1

60 #03 WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 k344 & TX20X3.5 1

61 #03  WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20%4 k79 5 % TXZ0X4 I

62 #04 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b7 4 % 7.5X19X1.5 2

63 #04 WP-0851846-5C WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 E74 3 2 8.5X22X1.8 2

NOTE (ix3d) #01....FOR MB-372 ME-372/
#02....FOR MB-373 MB-373 /8
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS(USE OF ONE PARTS) BRI (Wohh—{@EER)
#04,...SELECTIVE PARTS B S

(USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS)

- 12 —

(Woh—EX T EeER)



7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
ERmhhRa R

REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION_ _______ __ Lo omdoe oy e Qty
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE ¥h- & =N 1
2 B1204-372-000 PULLEY INSERT FhO-E -0 UrA 4 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SMALL Ples P B A | 1
4 B1205-372-000  SPRING a3y N ¥ 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY IRt - 70 1
6 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ARy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 #02 B1201-373-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VA A 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARING =) AT TV 2
9 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK Y3y 77 g A 7INR ]

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER Yay 77096 A FIMh F-% 1

11 SS-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b33y 16/64-28 L=23.5 2

12 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 vo# H % 6.2X9.5X1 2

13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D IR - puyay 1

14 B1210-372-0A0 STOP MOTION DISC ASM. YA vhh 23 1

15 B1211-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) SRy 9k A (1)

16 B1212-372-0000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) Y&V X B @8

17 B1213-372-000  SCREW XY IR PARY (2)

18 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYhr+oh 15/64-28 2

19 S5-8701042-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10,0 ARV 5/16-24 L=10 1

20 SS-8701782-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 ARy 5/16-24 L=17 1

21 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6,5X11X1.3 N3 % 6.5X11X1,3 4

22 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhr3yh 15/64-28 2

23 B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING VA A Sy A W ) D 1

24 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

25 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT I -3 T M 3% 1

26 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT TN Y rAE R 1

27 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. F¥NONR A U3 1

28 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2

29 #01 BI1201-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT A A 1

30 CM-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. BAFVETIITA W 1

NOTE (FE72)

#01....FOR MB-372
#02..,.FOR MB-373

B —

MB-372 1
MB-373H



8.NEEDLE BAR DRIVI-NG MECHANISM COMIMONENTS
SRR

REF.NO NOTE PART O, DESCRIPTION B0 Ry Qty
1 #01  MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #18 M) TQX7 #16 1
2 #02  MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 N TAXT7 #20 1
3 SS-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 hEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR MH®- 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER MFE" = Ya34y 1
6 B3112-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BALANCE M -FuE Y 1
7 B3113-372-000  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME* -84 1
8 S8-8081210-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=12 373" §/64-40 L=12 1
9 B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER N> = 95t 1

_10 #03 B1406-372-000  NEEDLE-BAR BEARING BLOCK MK -2%% 2548 2% 1

11 B1409-372-000-B NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE MR 9391 ghy 1
12 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW W6 L=14 Uyhsd™ b 2
13 SD-0950806-SH  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 ¥°uay™ D=9.53 H=8 1
14 B1425-372-000  WASHER By b5 1
15 88-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 5 NE5EY° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 B1423-372-000  THRUST HOLDER MRS AYIYIL AT AR Y 1
17 B1424-372-000  CRANK ROD UEPIT) 1
18 B1422-372-000  ECCENTRIC CAM NIR9AYSYH 1
19 SS-8660612~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
20 SS386060942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 bAEY™ 1/4-40 1=8.5 1
21 B3541-012-000 OQIL VICK I 2yy 0.1

Note ( ¥EEE )#01....FOR MB-372 MB-372 H

#02....FOR MB-373 MB-373 H

#03....SELECTIVE PARTS BE AR AR &

- 14 -




9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

JE I3 1 BA R
9
REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ ... DESGRIPTION o eo.. $ A L TR Qty
1 B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD IYE Y YA g 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYas+Yh 15/64-28 1
3 B2604-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER IYE U TP 1
4 S8-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 747" 15/64-28 L=10 1
b B2602-372-000-A STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER Iv4 VIV -A 1
6 B2606-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC SPRING YAV TYIIr N4 30
7 B2608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHION b - 2 Ay9yay 4
8 B8220-804-000  WASHER TT IR 1
9 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayhyFh 9/32-28 2
10 B2601-373-N00-A STOP MOTION LEVER SHAFT Vi A 1
11 B2611-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE IR =7 =Y AWVI14 1
12 B2603-372-000  SCREW Y& v-F PIVIRY 1
13 §S-8151570-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 pAZY" 16/64-28 L=156 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhsyh 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 4 y3¥" D=6.8 H=2.T 51
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHs#9h 15/64-28 1
17 B2615-372-000 ~ STOP SCREW Y bl 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyHsFYh 15/64-28 1
18 SM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 myhok kb 1
20 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER ht - W7 1
21 B2612-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET N -0v2 pRE A 1
22 55-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pYhE" Wb 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 B2616-372-000  SPRING 3 1
24 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sie & bt 1
20 B2608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN JRA VY -F bInIn R MART Y 1
26 B2609-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING AT VIS WA P & 1
27 B2610-372-000  SCREW STUD IRAWY-F RIS IN R MY 1

= GSPE.



10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

-
|
|
|
|
Ir,115
|
|
|
i
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|

24 23
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON B 2 34 Qty
1 $D-1127321-8P HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 $ovayt D=12.7 H=3.2 7!
2 B2643-372-000  SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE IR EVAC AT R 1
2 B2638-372-000-A FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT IWILRIATYITY 1
4 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18%1.6 EFRTHT % 8.5X18X1.6 1
5 B2636-372-000-4 SPEED SLOWING LEVER LTI - 1
6 SD-0791331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 2 vy D=7.94 H=13.3 1
7 B2639-372-040 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. EYNTY R9FRT 4 B3 1
8 B2639-372-000 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER EEME IR UL - (1)
9 B2640-372-000  SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE LT LY (1)
10 B3211-232-000 POSITIONING PIN gd-L %2-349 FIIECY (2)
11 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 ayysryE 11/64-40 1
12 B2618-372-000  STOP MGTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM MBZ" F3-8Y an 1
13 B2618-372-0A0-B STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASH M agFanteyanyFt i 1
14 SH-B082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 il h. gl A S (1)
15 B2621-372-0B0  STOP MOTION CAM ASM MEZ® #3-29%84 93 1
16 B2621-372-0A0  STOP MOTION CAM ASM. MBZ™ FI-£9HL h3 (1)
17 B2623-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MR F3-2942 (1)
18 B2624-372-000 SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MHRT FA-294% pARIT (1)
19 B2625-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM KNOB MAZT FE-1Y Ye3 (1)
20 B2G26-372-000  SPRING MPR” Fa-8Y YIINT3F (1)
21 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 FUUFYT D=4.8 #=14.5 (1
22 SS-8150912-TH  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FAZY™ 15/64-28 L=0 (2)
23 #01 B2629-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MI NFZS $3-2Y Mk (F2-) 1
24 #01 B2628-372-000-4 INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT Faddy M ARIY 1
25 55-8151150-TF _ SCREW 15/64-28 [,=10.5 bA2S™ 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
26 #01 B2630-372-000-A GEAR,LARGE MHEZT ey agan Aw (8°4) 1
27 #01 B2631-372-000 SCREW MBZ"™ F3-29 AF k7 " 1
28 #01 B2632-372-000-4 ROLL NBZTFa9EY MW" 4= (27 4) a0 1
29 #02 B2642-372-000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER M BRTFadd AT~ 1
30 #02 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.8 F vxy™ D=6 H=3.8 1
31 B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL EIS VeSS D) A 1

Note ( #ZEEE )#01....EXCEPT WB-372S,MB-3738

#02....EXCEPT MB-372S,MB-373S

(OPTIONAL PART)

— 16 —

MB-3728,MB-3738 % % ¢
MB-3723,MB-3735 # [& ¢
(72 3 VE8E&)



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

HILEE IR

ni,_ 59 D) — - Ai/!u .n_.

===



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _____ __ ___ B JYBEBhe A € e Qty _
1 B3301-180-0AA THREAD STAND ASM. ThEFYIF(23) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {ha7k 9 ¥4 (2)
3 B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST 1M 479514 (1)
4 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hazk -9% 7 (1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1ME7 AbTYH4 A (1)
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP Th4ar$ -%¢97° (1)
7 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 239 M5 L=14 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SR el il (1)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST GUSHION SNELs (1)

10 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET 1M 87 Yra 4 (1)

11 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AR N (3)

12 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hYF 70 A (1)

13 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oyhyE Wb M6 L=10 (1)

14 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyh7E Wb M5X0,8 L=8 (1)

15 B3317-704-000 NUT ABAFH - PAFYR (3)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhzFYh M5 (1)

17 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b7 4 2 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)

18 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 575 i M S (2)

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 x5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)

20 WS-0521010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1 MR Ik 5.2X8,2X1 (1)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyH7FYh N5 (2)



12. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—2372
MB-3724%775 2%

’7 (1) MB-372-4 {2)MB-372-5 (3)MB-372-6




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRTIP T I 0N E ¥y 4 Quy
(1) MB-372-4
l D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC Bk-4 N AR 1
2 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE Dk 1
3 D2505-372-D00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM, 6 STITCHES 2/ $294709 1
(2) MB-372-5
4 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC TE-b AR I
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE k-4 1
6 D2505-372-DOA-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM . Z-SHAPE 734 #2999 1
(3) MB-372-6
7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC bE-h Y I
8 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE 9 -4 1
9 D2506-372-F00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM YR30 & VA AIVHA 1
10 #01 B2506-372-000-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM ¥ vt A209A I
" (4) MB-372-10
Il B2505-372-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAN A L ETLTBLT I
(5) MB-372-11
12 D2506-372-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM FOR X-SHAP X' %439 ¥ Y3 12094 1
(6) MB-372-12
13 D2506-372-M00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM T/R439 ¥ VT A9Vh4 I
14 #01 B2506-372-000-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM v v A2V 1
(7) MB-372-14
15 D2505-372-P00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM $29047) 94 1
16 #02 D2506-372-M00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM /3439 £ VI A2V 1
17 D2528-372-P00-A CROSS FEED SCALE $29 0F7)AE)AL .

* THE MACHINE 1S EXCLUSIVE USE FOR BUTTONS HAVE VERTICAL TWO HOLES.

¥CDI T AEMLYNRERI Y TF,
(8) MB-372-15
18 D1241-372-Q00  THROAT PLATE WVEP! 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MITH B AN 1
20 88-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 The7Fy° 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00-A CROSS WISE FEED CAM $7° 1639 $auxksVhh 1
22 D2506-372-Q00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM $7° 1539 ¥ Va3 k7UHA 1

* THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, ZO16(ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND

PROCESS OF WRAPPED AROUND BUTTONS)

¥EOITVIBZ0I6 (REB__TIBRATEIVFAUN) 2BALET,
(9) MB-372-16
23 D2505-372-R00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM a7 93y $avirvhh 1
24 D2528-372-R00-A CROSSFEED SCALE Yay70ay a3V ALIA 4 1

NOTE ({8 ) # THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z010-B(ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS

TYPE SHANK BUTTONS)

¥ZDIVUIBZ0I0-B (WA AXAL TN VREVEATEYFAVEN) %
FALET,
YrALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL MB-372.

b4
#01....LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-372 IS

LR D BIIMB-372 L JB T,

USED AS CROSSWISE FEED CAM.

MB-37200HIEE) h Ak KL
EOALLLUTHERLET,

#02....THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, MB-372-120D#1#3%4) H A%

LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-372-12,

EHLET,



13.SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—-373
MB-=37 34743 AR

(1) MB-373-4 (2)MB-373-5 (3IMB-373-6




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION g e Oty
BYOMESTEY T e T T VMR R N
1 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC YE-A 07N 1
2 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE Ui -4 1
3 D2505-373-D00-A FEED CAM 23 FankrihA 1
{2) MB-373-5
4 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC Yh-h AT ]
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE V-4 ]
6 D2505-373-E00-A CROSS WISE FEED CAM Z34 ¥k 7)hh 1
(3) MB-373-6
7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC Ut-h MY 1
8 D1221-372-DO0  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE 9%-4 1
9 D2506-373-F00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM EYRLIY ¥ VI A0hA 1
10 #01 B2506-373-000-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM v v A9k 1
(4) MB-373-10
11 B2505-373-C00-A CROSS WiSE FEED CAM Z3%4 $29%70hh I
{5) MB-373-11
12 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTH FEED CAM Xy 243y ¥ va x40hh 1
{6) MB-373-12
13 D2506-373-M00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM EYF43Y ¥ VT AIVHA 1
14 #01 B2506-373-000-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM B va Ar0hA 1

Y¢ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL MB-373.
Yo LR OWEIZNB-3T3 L BT,
{7) MB-373-14
15 D2505-372-P00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM $290%87) 1A ]
16 #02 D2506-373-N00-A LENGTH WISE FEED CAM EVRIY VI RhA 1
17 D2528-372-P00-A CROSS FEED SCALE $29 07V AEN{H I
* THIS MACHI 18 EXCLUSIVE USE FOR BUTTONS VERTICAL TWE HOLES.
FZODI M2 YIREHI YT,
(8) MB-373-15
18 D1241-373-Q00  THROAT PLATE VEE l
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH B AN 1
20 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

21 D2505-372-Q00-A CROSS WISE FEED CAM #7° 1639 $a9%79h4 1
22 D2506-372-Q00-A LENGTH FEED CAM $7° 1539 &' va 70 hh l
23 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING b -AZ BN YN F 43 1
24 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N FE - (1)
25 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YRR TYIY S N} El_)
76 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k3% 4 X 7.5X19X1.5 2)
27 B4420-373-000  CUSHION SYA Y ryyay (1)

* THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z046(ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND
PROCESS OF WRAPPED AROUND BUTTONS)
¥ T DI UIF2046 (REBF _IRAT7TIVFAUN) 2HALES,
(9) MB-373-16
28 D2505-373-R00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM a7° Y3y a0 hh 1
29 D2528-372-R00-A CROSSFEED SCALE ya97)39 33A7) AEV14 1

Note ( #£i2 ) % THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z040-B (ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS

TYPE SHANK BUTTONS)

*Z DI IEZ2040-B (WA REA TNR=NVEKEVHTAYFAVN) %

HALET,

#01....LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-373 IS

#02....THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION,

USED AS CROSSWISE FEED CAM.
LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-372-12.

MB-373D XY WA ER
BOALELTERLET.,
MB-372- 120D R &EY HAh %

¥BALET.



14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—372(1)
MB—3T7274&yFAL MK (1)

(1)ZoO | (2)Zoo2

L4

B2547-372-0BA {(SMALL BUTTON)
D2547+372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

e T LR

4 o-:?ij?;%,’.ﬁ +
for pasisene
(3)Z003

C e 8

L= __ ] A B2547-372-0BA (SWALL BUTTON)
5 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

PLAT B2529-372-000 (SMALL BUTTON)
D2529-372-B00 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
D2529-372-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)

(6)Z005




REF. NO NOTE PART NO.

DUESEGR P T L BN

111 Z0ul ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS

KEZITH 9 FAY b

! MAZ-001000AA LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM, B BT UW !
2 02547-372-CBA LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. Ak AvIRITIIE UW P
3 D2529-372-C00 FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON EAR Vi Vs b R (1
4 D2555-372-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & L ARy YIETY LR 22 ()
5 #2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN FYITY AV R N AR Y (1)
b D2555-372-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT) 4 Ay 3- 9737y (vA ) Ch
7 D2556-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT A AF Ay FAVITIAT R R (1)
8 55-7090410-5p SCRER 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThETRY 9/64-40L=3.5 (L)
9 D2557-372-CAD RUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT A (F AVIRITY 3F 93 ()
10 112559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PN ST A R b AR (1)
bl 02557-372-C00 BUTTON IIOLDING SPRING , RIGHT B 4% 4y 3- 19E7Y L3Y) (1)
12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON [IOLDING SPRING, RIGHT AR Ay X RuITIN 3% (1)
13 §5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThE73Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

(2] Z00Z ATTACHMENT FOR MIDDLE BUTTONS

hHES VBT FALL

14 D2529-372-R00 FEED FOR MEDIUM S1ZE BUTTON FI-3"2Y 4T 344 !
(3) Z003 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS K= RFRATIvF AL
15 B2401-372-0B4A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASK, NTRE Byres UW I
16 58-T150940-5P SUKEW |5/b4-28 L=Y TNEIRY 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
17 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ITIMERIINY | (n
18 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X! 3¢ 4" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
19 §5-8120740-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 bA3y 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
20 BZ411-372-000 BUTTON CLANP STUD FEVET B9 - (1
21 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK EE VTS (1)
22 $§-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
23 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N bR BY APIE - 1)
24 §S-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L34y 11/64-40 L=T (1)
25 BZ2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAWF N ohE gy A9T (n
26 $5-7110570-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TILIFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (n
27 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N-hE BYRYT BTV 7 (1)
28 55-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 0YH7% Mh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
29 . B2401-372-008 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET A -hE BYIVYIITIRIISE 1 (0
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=7.24 W=8 ZFANGT D=7.24 W=8 73 ()
31 55-B110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 h433° 11/64-40 L=3.5 (n
a2 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT & RVHST TV 0 A F (1
13 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD IVIV-F LETY T (n
34 SS-6LI1140-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 B33 11/64-40 L=11 L)
35 K2408-372-100 SHANK BUTTON GUARD (F) ITITi{An 3P} ()
36 §5-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 THEIFY 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
a7 B2419-172-800 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER {B) - N -k Y ¥R3TY B (N
18 §5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E739" 11/64-40 L=4 .3 (1
39 B2410-372-000 BUTTON CLAKP WORK SUPPORT PLAT N -hE BY RIAFT IR40 (1
0 B2409-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IYEE 4y A/AFL 98455 1 (@)
41 §5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 mY47F kb 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
42 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7447 4 5X10.5X1 (2)
43 #01  B2410-372-004 WORK SUPPORT PLATE A FIARL 348 A 1
1
1
1

44 H01 B2410-372-00B WORK SUPPORT PLATE B /381 Y844 B
45 Hol  B24]0-372-00C WORK SUPPORT PLATE C /A% y844 C
46 B2410-372-00D WORK SUPPORT PLATE D F/A¥L YA(8 D

(4) 2004 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS

BEE—TERA7 Y9 F AV b

47 B2447-372-0A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLANP, F 7% 47 {12971 43 (Z004) I
48 B2447-372-000 SHANKING FOOT 3v%3- 7Y (@D
49 WP-0501015-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 £7%° 4" % 5X10,5X1 (1}
50 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 urh7E ab- 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
51 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN FTHI- TINAM LY ()
% THIS ATTACHMENT CAN BE ALSO USED FOR MB-373.
#FIDFE0FAY MG B-373 b ERTEE T,
(5) Z00S ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS REF_TERA7 P9 F A b
52 B2440-372-0A0 BUTTON NECKING ATTACIMENT ASM. IVE X 123-F1 TAYEAYD 73 1
53 B2440-372-000 FEED PLATE FENT MR 1 (1)
54 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 7% 3- 1 (8 4) (1}
55 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASH, % B0 F2- 03 §0]
56 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE 7% 3- B0 (F2-) (1)
57 B2448-372-000 SPRING {ME¥In 3 [{0D
58 §5-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 k349" 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
59 55-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 i

NOTE (7E32)

RO01. .. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MB-372.

O9h7% Ah 11/64-40 L=4.5

MB- 37270 % Bk U8 &



15. ATTACHMENT COMPCNENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2)

MB=3727&yFAUNYH (2)

(6)Z007

(8)Z009

B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)




REF, ND

HOTE

(6] Z0O7 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS

DESCRIPTION

AFuwFHBT 2y FA b

B2552-372-BAA

SNAP CLAMP ASM.

AFY7° 39 INIVOFFYI 9T

] 1
2 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAY INITY M R (1)
3 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTE AFY7" 3= A3 MTYH (1)
4 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YYIY-F kXTI 799 (1)
5 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 vxy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
6 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EF5LnT - PARYT A (1)
7 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YIITY LIXLN - (1)
8 8§S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhyE kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ko b & 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2" y3¥ D=5.5 H=3 (1)
11 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER Ay ¥RITY MIYEE A (n
12 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, AFYT K AVINITY va ) (1)
13 B2557-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ZFYT" K AVYNITY 3% (1)
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY kIFE Y (2)
15 B2552-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT AEST B AV B AN TY (1)
16 B2553-372-000 NUT AV D ANTY MEY B (N
17 B2529-372-B00  SLIDE SUPPORT PLATE AT 3~ FIFPT Jh44 (1)
18 §8-7150940-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThETEY 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
19 S$8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IheF:y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
20 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
21 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IRIVGFPIIER 4 1)
(7) Z008 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS BRI VEHT Iy FAVE

22 B2420-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET EVEREVEVIN VYRS D 1
23 SS§-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 The72y 15/64-28 L=9 Gy
24 85-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TheI2y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
25 §8-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oDyhoE Lh 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
26 §5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 hAFY 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
27 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD B AVEYT bI%E - (1)
28 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK &2y v3%ay (1)
29 S8-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whe73y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
30 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A A i (1)
31 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhez3y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
32 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP -k &y fHz (1)
33 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ThtI3y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 B
34 B2402-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N -V RYEYE WFyy 4 (1)
35 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ITIYNFNIIIR A - 1)
36 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET NN RYARYRITINIYER 4 (1)
37 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=38 Z7AM04 D=7.24 W=8 73 (1)
38 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
39 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT M 2 A 3 (1)
40 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD IVIY-F LTS 7S (1)
4] SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b73¥" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
42 B2422-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD TR AY3- YN TI4E M F (1)
43 B2421-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER RV AvE- Y37y (1)
44 S58-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k733" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
45 B2423-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON SUPPORT PLA ¥Vt BvI- AT YA4A (1)
46 B2409-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IYERET AV RIRYT ALRR A (1)
47 $8-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhyE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% b & 5X10.5X1 (2)
[8) 2009 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS NAES VAT wFA b

49 MAT-60901ZA0 FEED PLATE ASM. RIRFLIELR DI(Fhoh" 4y3-) 1
50 MAT-60905Z00-A HOLDER (B) FhFke &Y $ha - B (1
51 SS-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 .4 Fa'2Y 1/8-44 L=3 .4 (1)
52 MAT-60903200-A4 GUIDE (B) Fhok &y $M4° -7YH{ B (1)
53 MAT-60902Z00 GUIDE (A) Z009 #h5d 4y #h& TyHL A (1)
54 S8-6080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b74y" 1/8-44 L=4 (4)
55 MAZ-00806000 PRESSER SPRING FhIE &y AHIn 3 (1)
56 MAT-60904Z00-A HOLDER (&) Fhak AY HhE - A (1)
57 MAT-60901Z00 FEED PLATE Z009 Fh58" &y F/A%x va4a (1)



16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~-272(3)
MB-3T7278yFA MR (3)

r
(9)Z010

BP0, CROTE: o PARPNG. | poiagy DIE.8 BLR 1 P TROONE S 1L s o o) TR Qry _
{9) 7010 ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WARPGATN= RS VBET ZwF 4 h
1 MAZ-010000AA SHANK BUTTON CLAHP ASHM, NEFAES RUPRYFAVESE IV 1
2 B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., L N = AT QUM YEE (L) H3Yrz® 1
3 S$-7110739-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 WeFEYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
4 SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
5 B2546-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) YREY-F LXPEY7YY | (1)
6 B2542-372-L0OA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YITUTFRIYER (L) (1
7 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YIIY-F ERPFTYL L bRy (1)
8 B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L A° =R Ry YRITIRIN N R 4L (1)
9 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nYBTETNE 3/16-32 1=13.5 (2)
10 WP-05071016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LAt "% 5X10.5%1 (2)
11 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE NS =BRT RV ATV L (1)
12 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FTAVEEL HAFUNTR | (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L e o VE L b &b 48 DA B (2)
14 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IhEIRY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
15 B2405-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER DI % e DA 2 1 e (1)
6 B2429-372-1L00  SET SCREM A =RETRY ARLET- L M3y (1)
17 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L IRE 18 A (1)
18 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L THIPY) 3 HFa0eyh 9L 1
19 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L THIFYY 220839 bL 2
20 B2043-372-L00~A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN L YRIVIF AR9NT-E"Y | 1
21 B2433-372-L00 SET SCREW RURVIIT EF%aTR L baxyt 1
22 B2419-372-L00 ~ SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -T2y Y37V L 1
23 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N-BRTEY YIIPY 49073 L 1
24 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FUAVAPL 35779 L 1
_2h B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD BTRVAHT EIREN- | 1
26 S8-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FEYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2409-372-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. TRIVE42%°4 L 93 1
28 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREV RIHT Da4s L RRRYT (1)
29 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) IETYEETRY RIARIVEAR L (1)
30 R2410-372-10A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2IERL Y848 |, (¥3-) (1)
31 B2410-372-LOB  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) RIIRT VA4E L (F2-) (1)
32 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2L D4k L (8°4) (1)

Note { @2 )% THIS ATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-372-16.

e
b

COPRYyF AL MIT MB-372-16 TV v EHBEL &3,



17. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4)

MB=37274&wys5 A

¥ MR (4)

f {10)zolo-8

% B2547-372-08A (SMALL BUTTON)
\\ D2547-872-CBA (LARGE BUTTOR}
133 A
e ﬂ EEED PLATE B2529-372-000 {SUALL BUTTON)
i3 12520-372-R00 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
b D2529-272-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)
REF.HO  HOTE PART NO. BPESERLIERET I ON E ¥ 3 1 Oty
(10) Z010-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOUTS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS NA ZRATA—WHEE AT I T AL |
1 MAZ -3100014A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. B AETART VTR FRAVEBY 2 gy 1
2 B2401-372-BAA  SHANF BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B N =R Ry MY ET (B) Bayha” 1
3 S8-7090620-"P SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 ARV 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
4 B2405-572-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A =h 2y A4nhT- L (1)
5 B2429-372-1.00  S¥7 SCREW -’1°-H~"Sl!-f FHIF™~ | boAFY” (11
6 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDIKG CLAMP (B) ~METEVA8T B (1)
7 S5-T110720-8P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ?M:"';?J" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
& S5-6111140-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 3R 11/64-40 L=1] (1)
9 B2546-372-1.00  BUTTUN CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) YIEY=-F LEAPYTTYUR L (1)
10 B2h42-372-104  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER. L WREMER TR (L) {13
11 B2431-372-L00  CET SCREW YIIY~F EXTETIYS L hXaT (1)
12 B2401-372-L04  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRﬂCKFT L K2 =Lh" Ry 9237992 4L (1)
13 35-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyEr AR 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2}
14 WP-0501016-3D WASHER  5X10.5X1 EF87 "% 5X10.5X1 (2)
v o =372 R0LLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE DI -V, S L ey 0 {1
16 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FTRATLI B4FUNTE L (1)
17 B2426-372-L80-A THRUST RING L T T e SE DL 0 T DA 2)
18 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N =Rt Ry WR3FY C 1
19 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD KO=AET Ry YZITY 4R0"% B 1
20 B2412-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK b i A = e S O 1
21 B2411-372-L00  BUTTONW CLAMP STUD FTRVART EFEAT- L 1
22 55-8120740-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=T 1
23 B?433-372-L00  SET SCREW ATRUIRT LIFITR L ORARYT 1
24 B2409-372-BA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. THLIRA28"1 B Y% 1
-25: B2409-372-100  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) ISTYRR" 3y 2MAFIIRAR [ (1)
26 B2410-372-800 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE GHMM N =RRT 8y RAAHL PR4R B (1}
27 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW RATRL PR4% L OFART (1
28 Bi0d4-372-L00-4 PRISSURE ADJUSTING BAR L FHITH 2 F a0t 9n L 1
29 B2435-572-L00-4 HUT L THETYY 2t Fan ey u bl 2
30 B2543-372-L00~-A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN L VEEVLT S SR S 1
Note [ #E5 )= THIS STTACHMENT IS USED TN COMMON & ITH MB-372-16.
¥ IOFAEF AL ML HB-372-18 @Yy EHEBLET.
{11) 2011 ATTACHMENT MORFIRST PROCESS OF WRAPFED.ARDUND BUTTONS HEE-—TRT Sy FAY |
31 HAT-B1100ZA0 BUTTON NECKING ATTACHMENT ASM. FRERT AL FRYFIVE B3 1
32 HAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) HIENNT FUP4ETd (1)
33 S5-309G530-5P  SCREW O/64-40 L=4.5 AT G/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
34 MAT-61107Z200 SPRING =3 P T ] 1)
35 S BER-T0RQ410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 2hiF29" 1/8-44 |=3.8 1
36 MAT-B1105Z00 ADJUSTING KHOB ARMET - FI-1Y Y33 (1)
av MAT-B1104Z00 SCREW F2RI- EFRLAT - BRI UET (1)
38 HAT-61108Z00 SPRING Fa-£9 FUET4 ARINT 2 (1)
39 MAT-G1101Z00~4 ADJUSTING BASE FautPr 4™ 4 (1)
40 HAT-G1102700 HEEDLE GUARD BASE BT Bl R (1)
41 55-9120780-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6.5 oydiET AR 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
42 55-6000440-SF  SCREY 9/04-40 L= 4.0 533" 9/64-40 L=4 (1



18. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—-372(5)
MB-37273ys3 ik (5)

(12) Zo14

———— e ———

(13) Z016

(14) 2172

REF. NO

NOTE

PART KO,

(12) 2014 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS

ZNMMIBTZ 2 v FA Y b

MAT-61401ZBA

LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. TN WIETRIFAVE SR UW

1
2 MAT-61401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL P5Y7° 43 (A hIR) (1)
3 MAZ-01404000 FEED PLATE IR WY Yada (1)
4 MAT-61401200 CLAMP FOR LABEL ISR I5YT (1)
5 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING PIVT N F (1)
6 S8-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 N2y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
7 MAT-61403200 STOPPER Ahn - (1)
8 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Whb3%¥" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
9 §§-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Ihe72y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
10 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IVIVUFI ISR 4 (1
11 §8-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 aYhIE Wk 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
12 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YIIY-F bETI 790 (1)
(13) 7016 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS BEF_THRAT Sy F24 b
13 MAT-61601ZA0 FEED PLATE ASM. FNENIYY 43 1
14 MAT-61601200 FEED PLATE 7% MIYr14 (1)
15 MAT-61603200 CLOTH PLATE FVE K AVR) Dh44 (1)
16 MAT-61602200  PLATE AVE ¥ EV9T 4% (1)
17 S8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YhE5EY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

(14) 2172 ATTACHMENT

FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS SLIDER ATA RAREE-THRA7Y v F A v b

18 S§-9120810-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 BIR7E Wk 3/16-28 L=9 1
19 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI b33 A % 5X10.5X1 1
20 B2449-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT A74N YxAv¥anyy 1
21 B2450-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT BASE A7AN FRRIXIUTIN A A ]
22 B2547-372-00A  JAW LEVER HOLDER A B OAVINITINIYIL A A 1
23 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN VX3~ TINAN by 1
24 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFFLN - MAEST A 1

NOTE (i£ad)

* THIS ATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-372-15,
¥EDT XY F A MEMB-372-15003 S0 CHBLET,



19. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(1)

MB=37374wsFA A (1)

.(HZOSI

X -
1

1

i

A bl . |

(3)zo33

B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
02547-3?2—[:3!\ (LARGE BUTTON)

1] ZU31 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTUNS

AHFvAF2uFArh

HAZ-03100044

LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM.

ITAF RYINFAYFAYNIT W

|
2 U2547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASK. AR RYIVETYIE UN |
3 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON AL YaLR (2 1k 4Y) (1)
4 D2555-372-CA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & L ERE VB LS (1)
5 BZ559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IRETY AN F Y Ay (1)
i b2585-372-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, [LEFT) B A 4y 3Ty (kX Ty (1)
7 V2556-372-C00  BUTTON NOLDING SPRING, LEI ESR A o VEL EURE S LB
& 58-T080410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFEY 8/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
9 D2557-372-CAO  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT B aven3yy 3% 43 (n
10 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN PIITI AR B ANy (1)
] D2557-372-C00  BUTTON NOLODING SPRING |, RIGHT LAF 4y 3- IRIT (35) (8]
12 D2658-372-CC0  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT EAF BB avEn g o3 (1
13 S5-7000410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAEFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

[21 Z032 ATTACHMEKT FOR W]DOLE BUTTONS

PREVAT I FA DR

14 2529-373-B00  FEED PLATE {SNALL BUTTON) AL FRA8 (F1-d 4Y) I

(31 033 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS H=WHES BP9 F A}

15 B2401-373-0BA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASK. N TRE Rz UW 1

b WP-GS01016-51"  WASHER &X10.5%1 b3¥ 373 BXI1G.6K1 (2)
|7 B2542-372-004  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER STIVOFRY ISR ()
18 §8-T150940-8P  SCREW 15/B4-28 1=9 ThEFRY 165/64-28 L=9 (1)
19 §8-B120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 hAFY 3/16-28 L=T (1)
20 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLANP STUD ¥ AVRET bIEE - (1)
71 B2412-372-000° BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 4y bF%av (1
22 88-7110540-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (N
23 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER -k 8y FHId - (1)
24 SE-TII0TI0-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETEY 11/64-40 L=7 (@8]
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP M- hE Y Ay (1)
26 85-T1105T0-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 8 L7 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
27 B24GZ-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA LR 5% 6 5 8 EET RN (1)
23 $5-9521413-SF  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 O#Ho%" bh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
29 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET MR RYINIRSTIIIEE 4 (1)
A0 C5-0720814-5F  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 %4 Wi AFANDY D=7.24 W8 73 (1)
3] G5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MR 11/64-40 L=3.5 rny
32 82404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT T BURST MFu ok (1)
33 H2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD IIXY-F LETY T @8]
kP §8-6111140-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 7Ry 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
< B2+08-372-PO0 SHANK BUTTON GUARD (P} FVETYLEAN" R(P) (1)
36 58-7160940-SP  SCREN 15/64-28 L=0 ThEFFYT 15/64-28 L=D T
37 B2418-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) N-bE Sy I3IFY B (1)
38 SS5-G110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k533" 11/64-40 L=¢ .2 ()
a9 B2410-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLAT MR By REYT 9848 (1)
40 B2470-873-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE Iogd Ava- FOAIsas ¢ (1)
4] 38-012091G-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 s b 3.716-28 1=9 €3]
42 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF¥ 4T 3 5X10,5X) (2)




20. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2)

MB—-3737&wFA» Mg (2)

(4)Z035

‘ (6)2038

B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

02547-372-CAA (LARGE BUTTON)

(5)Z037




REF NO__NOTE _ _ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTIOGN __ . . ol i WLl R T Y T Qry
[4) ZD35 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-ARDUND BUTTONS BEBE_TERFYvF A0k
1 B2440-373-0A0 WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS FVE B A2395( TAIFAVD 03 1
2 B2440-373-000 FEED PLATE FVENFY Mwra 4 (1)
3 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE IE - (2 4) (1)
4 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. 3% 440 F1- 93 (1)
5 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE 3% I- ¥ (Fa-) (1)
6 BZ448-372-000 SPRING {MFIA 3 (Z)
7 §8-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 DyasE M 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
8 §8-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 uyAsE Ah 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING B-AT ER YA R 23 (1)
10 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N ROE - ' (1)
T1 D9317-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IYEE TVF{y 7 1 (1)
12 WP-0751576-5D WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 e 7. 5x19x1 (2)
13 B4420-373-000 CUSHION YA Y J9yaYy (1
15) Z037 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS AF o THRAF P FALE
14 B2552-373-BAA SNAP CLAMP ASM. ZFY7 A0 YRIYIFEYT R 1
15 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING F Ay ¥IITY A2 (1)
6 B3107-372-B00 THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTE YT 3- B (3T (1)
17 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YVIY-F LRTH 790 (1)
18 SD-0550181-SP . HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 g viy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
19 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LI - bARY A (1)
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YY3T Y LIRLAT - {1)
21 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyH7E hh 3/16-32 L=13.5 ()
22 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X%1 E3¥ 1 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
23 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4 yxy' D=5.5 H=3 (1)
24 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER FAY UIITY pUVEA 4 (1)
25 B2555-372-B00 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, AR F AVIRITY kA Y (1)
26 B2557-372-B00 CLANP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ATITT F RYYRETY 3% (1)
27 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN J93TY t:‘r#t' Y (2)
28 B2552-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ZFYT R Ay B AN Ty (1)
29 B2553-372-000 NUT Ay f: i Ty hARY B (1
30 B2529-373-B00 FEED PLATE (MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON AFYT AIAHT YRLA (1
71 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 INE53y 15/64-28 L=9 0
32 §S-7150940- 5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 eIy 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & y4y" D=6.35 H=3.0 (2)
34 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIYHENIY IR 4 (1
(6) 2038 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS EHRIVBTPF AV b
35 B2420-373-0AA METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASM. VE RVINNIYSL 43T 1
a5 85-7150940-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TMESFY 15/64-28 L=9 [§8)
- a7 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TALTEY 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
38 $8-0120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyhyE b 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
29 55-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bARST 3/16-28 L=T (1
40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD # AV YoR - (1)
4] B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK TV RE (0
42 §8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ik 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -k Y AR - (1)
44 SS-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INkZEY 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)
45 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N o-bE Ay AYL (1)
16 SS-7110570-8P SCREW I1/64-40 L= 4.8 Thk73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 @8]
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N RYEET B{FVY (1)
48 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIYGFRIIIA { (1)
49 B2401-372-008 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N AVITYIITINIRIA A (n
50 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 7570y D=T.24 W=8 »3 (1)
51 SS-BIL0410-TP SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FAVRYT B{FVY 2 N R (1)
53 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YYIV-F LETH 7YY (1)
54 S3-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L339 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 B2422-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD EVE AYI- NI TR N R (1)
56 E2421-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER ¥4 Ay3- ¥vayy (1)
57 S5-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 vI2y" 11/64-40 L=4,3 (1)
58 B2423-373-000 METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT U 4y 3- RABTVALE (1)
59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IV AYI- R/APITEL48° 4 (1)
60 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyhoE M 3/16-32 1=13.5 (2)
61 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5K1. E5¥ 4" 3 5X10. 5K1 (2)
(7) 7044 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS NEIVRT ZwFAeb
62 MAZ-03901040 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT Fhh 430 XARITALE 43 ]
63 MAT-60905Z00-A HOLDER (B) FH54° 4y FA44° - B (1)
64 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
65 MAT-60903Z00-A GUIDE (B) Fhad &y FMA° -7Vi{ B (1)
66 NAT-60902Z00 GUIDE (&) Z009 Fho% AV anE TYi1 A (0
67 $S-608034D-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v3xy° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (4)
68 MAZ-00906000 PRESSER SPRING Fhok 4y FHInt % (n
69 MAT-60904Z00-4 HOLDER (4) Fh7 4y FMA - A (1)
70 MAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE Fhd avas iz (1)



21. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3)
MB—3737&#wFA L MG (3)

[ (8)Z2040 1




REF.NO_ _ NOTE = EARRNOY. o o ceonh sz bESCRIPETION .o . EeSnvs oy e e A B aty _
(8] 2040 ATTACHMENT FOR LOUTS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WA APATNR=AREILATZ9F A}
1 MAZ-040000AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM, NTAE AYTAYFAYRIS UW ]
2 B2401-372-LAA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., L N - ARy RS (L) p3yha 1
3 5S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 bist 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
4 B2546-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) YRIY-F LRTH 790 L (1)
5 B2431-372-L00 SET SCREW YIIY-F LRTHTVI L pARY (1)
6 B2542-372-LOA BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YRIYOFNIVER (L) 1)
7 55-7110730-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
8 $2401-372-L0A SIIANK BUTTON CLAMP DRACKET, L M- Ay IRITIR YA (L (2)
9 §5-9621413-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oypoR bk 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
10 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 b74 4 % 5X10.56X1 (2)
I B2402-372-L00 ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N o-LF AVAYE Byt I L n
12 B2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT VAT {Fun 3 L (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A  THRUST RING L A=V AYAYRIARI VY L (2)
14 S§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 INETRY 9/64-40 1L=6, 1 (2)
15 B2405-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -RE Ay A4TE - L (1)
16 B2429-372-L00 SET SCREW N-RE Ay A9TE - L RARY (D
17 B2406-372-L00-A  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L N o= g Ral (1)
18 B2544-372-L00-A  PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L HEITYYasFantyd oL I
19 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L THI7YVasfavtyty il 2
20 B2543-372-L00-A  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) YIIVYF Ayt -y L I
2] B2433-372-L00 SET SCREW FAVEIIEIRD T L MRy I
22 B2419-372-L00 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N o-lE Ay 9RITY L 1
23 B2408-372-L00 SHANK BUTTON GUARD No-dT Ay IITY AN R L ]
24 B2412-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FavHn sk A L 1
25 [2411-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP STUD FAVET IRk - L ]
26 SS-B120740- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA3¥ 8/16-28 L=T i
27 B2409-373-LA0 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM, /ML JRq48 L 23 1
28 B2434-372-L00 SET SCREW AT 3448 L bARY (L)
29 B2409-373-L00 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) RIABT FALRE { I9%E Av3- (1
30 B2410-372-L0A WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) BT $H48 L (53-) (1)
31 B2410-372-L0B WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIAPL 3R L (Fi-) (1)
32 BZ410-372-L0C WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) AT SRR L (4 1) (n
(9) ZN40-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOULS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WA 2ZZALTN—WEFVEP Py F Ak
33 MAZ-04000BAA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASK, Z040-B43 UW 1
34 B2401-372-BAA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B No-NE AR IYEST (B)AIYER |
35 B2427-372-L00 SET SCREW AFANIM L hRRy (2)
36 B2405-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N =k 5y A9is - L (1)
37 52429-372-1.00 SET SCREW N -V Ay FRTE - L ObARY (1
38 B2406-372-B00 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) N -V Bvidz B (1
39 §S-7110720-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 b33y 11/64-40 L=T (1)
40 B2430-372-L00 SCREW N - Ry IRSTY LOhARY (1)
41 B2546-372-L00 BUTTON CLANP LIFTING ROD (L) YYIY-F BE77 797 L (n
42 B2542-372-L0A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YIIVOFR IR 1(L) (n
a3 B2431-372-L00 SET SCREW YNSY-F EXTHTYY L bARY (0
44 B2401-372-L0A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L N o-LE Ay YRITINIVEE (L (n
45 §5-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhad M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
46 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5K1 k3% 4" 3 5X10,5X1 (@)
47 B2402-372-L00 ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N -IE AT BTV 0 L (1)
48 B2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT AVt p{Fun 3 L (1)
49 B2426-372-L00 THRUST RING - Ay 23AMIYS L (2)
50 B2419-372-C00 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -RE Ay 93Ty C 1
5] B2408-372-B00 SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -hE Ay 9NITY A5 B I
52 B2412-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK F Avidr k5% L |
53 B2411-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP STUD FOAVERD b3%E - L I
54 ‘55-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 b33 3/16-28 L=T 1
55 B2433-372-L00 SET SCREW B Ayt B33 v L pAZY 1
56 E2409-373-DA0 FEED PLATE ASH, N o-RE AVRJRYIIRIAR T 43 ]
57 B2409-373-L00 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) RIYT JALRET 1 TVEE ByA- (1
58 B2410-372-B00 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE GMM N -RE Ay RIEET YA(4 B (1)
59 B2434-372-L00 SET SCREW RIHHT JA48 L dARy (1)
60 B2544-372-L00 PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) THITY #3198 - L 1
61 B2435-372-L00 NUT ¥ 79937 FI-2Y3VE L 2
62 B2543-372-L00-A  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) YIPF Ayt -kt v L ]

NOTE (iE3E)

# THIS ATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-373-15.
¥ZODT A Y F A NMIMB-3T3-16D TV e ML ET,



92. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(4)
MB—3737XyFAL MR (4)

(10)Z04 1

B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON).

B25208-372-000 (SMALL BUTTON)
D2526-372-B00 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
112529-372-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)

(11)Z0o44

(12)zo4e




DESCRIPTION A Qty

(10) 7041 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS

REE—TE7 v F AL

1 MAZ-041010A0  WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS A9F B AVTAYFAYD 1
2 MAZ-04101000  ADJUSTING BASE Fa-wya 4 (1)
3 MAZ-04102000  GUIDE BAR FETYH K (1)
4 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 2" Y3y D=6.35 H=3 (1)
b MAZ-04103000  GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) VI TYHE G (1)
6 SS-5080710-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 p52%Y" 1/8-44 L=6.5 (1)
7 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFELN - PAEYT A (1)
(11) 2044 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS INMFRTZ P v FA b
8 MAT-64401ZBA  LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASK. IN A TTAIFAYIZ UN 1
9 MAT-64401ZA0°  CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL VN A S P (1)
10 MAZ-04404000  FEED PLATE I Ny 3- A)RHIVA44 (1)
11 MAT-61401200  CLAMP FOR LABEL INNIE IFYT (1)
12 MAT-61402200  SPRING PYT N % (1)
13 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M523 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
14 MAT-61403Z00  STOPPER ARIN - (n
15 S§-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Ihk33y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
16 SS-T150940-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YIk5%y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
17 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIYFNIITE A (1)
18 §S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 aynzE bh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
19 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YRIY-F LXTS 7YY (1)
(12) Z046 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS REB_TERZ v F AV b
20 MAZ-046010A0  FEED PLATE ASM. AvEhYI44(23) 1
21 MAT-61602Z00  PLATE xR A0r 44 (1)
22 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IheFEy 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
23 . MAZ-04601000  PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE AERY T4 (1
24 MAT-61603Z00  CLOTH PLATE Y5 B BVRI rq4 (1

NOTE (i%&d)

* THIS SATTACHMENT 1S USED IN COMMON WITH MB-373-15.
¥ZDT Ay F AL NEMB-373-156DI B LET,



23. BARTER PARTS (Z003,Z(33)
S, (2003, Z033)

%1 0 ) X
N ;2 Ta
'\ §
%D %gﬂéégﬁ?]e size of buttons d
< i
9 aid
|
b
: icable i
vo.| Pats No. | Description |57 gfeen art| Gaiffe <
A (@) B c D a b C d
B2419372000 [N-W*9YA488 (D) | 34 |7.2|245]2.4 | . | .|, 1..,
1 | ¥4 B2408372000 SRR h 2.2 75| 24 2 : ’ :
%2 BR40B372M00 | -%#EkEh (M) | 2.5 7.5 21 e i 9 Bl Rl
- B2419372F00 [N-WA9 B 88 (F) | 25| 5 |24.5| 2 45 3 [14] 2
%2 B240B372C00 DE#ERER (C) 2udy|_ B 21 4.7 | 3.5 | 2.5 | 2.3
3 B2419372M00 | =k P2B2%# 2 (M) |Without a part of attachment for shank buttons.
4 B2419372N00 |- L£97A2HE (N) 2 ORNBT 08
B2419372A00 [A-W#svmagar (W) | G [7.5[2s [ 3 [T _[,._T 4
5 | #1 B2408372000 SFFREEN 2.2 7.5 24 ’ ’ 2 :
X2 BR40B372MO0 | -&#ekidh(M) | 2.5 | 7.5 | a1 Sl Il o e
B2419372E00 |N-W*9o@#8R (E) | @3 |5.4]245] 2 |, [ [, ],
6 | *2 B2408372A00 SEFREER (A) 2.2 5.1 21 : ; ; 2
%1 B2408372U00 | -##RKEh(U) |2.2 |5.1] a1 Aok B | e )] B
. B2413372G00 |N-AK9 B4R (G) | 2.5, | 6.5 |24.5| 2.4 a8 lasaalaa
%1 BR40B372E00 | -%#R&HhH (E) 2.2|6.5| 21 51| 5 a |27
5 B24139372H00 |N-A*k9 B 88 (H) [ 25, | 5 |24.5] 2 a5 3 [18] 2
%1 B240B372F00 2FHEHER (F) 2.2 | 5 21 4.7 | 3. 2.5 | 2.3
5 B2419372R00 |N-WE9YA58R (R) | fof | 4 |24.5/1.7 [44] 2 [41.3 1.7
%1 B240B372H00 2F#RMER (H) 2 4 21 4.6 | 2. 1.8 2
- B2419372W00 |- 492B238R W) | 25 [ 6.2 [24.5| 2.7 49421827
%1 B2408372N00 Q@ EEER (N) 2.2 || 8.2 | ey 5.1 | 4. 3.7 3
B2419372S00 |N-WFFVEIFHE (S) | o'5 | 7.5 |24.5] 1.6 3.7 | 5.5 | 3.6 | 1.8
11 | ¥1 B2408372000 SFEHERER 2.2 | 7.5 | 24 ¢ ¢ 0 ¢
X2 B2408372M00 | -##Rfidh (M) | 2.5]7.5] a1 e B T B
Note (#8) ...If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,

be sure to enclose with your order & sample of the button.
(This will be dealt as a special order)
LRUADEP YA AHRBE, kTR (£97) B0 THRT TR0, (Bienyzd, )




24. BARTER PARTS (Z008,Z038)
R (2008, Z038)

1 f\\} £L54

* p—
A€ L T
Sl
A
@ ‘ ;;g;}gigle size of buttons d
%2 o B -4 |
) |o
= A ot
c
b
: Applicable size
NO Par;tséND Desgbiztion 512; ;fﬁeicqmg?ft DEZ%J;E?;;EMJ
& = A (a) B C D a b c
g B2421372008 | X9 @>5#8 (B) | 25 31 |0.7 ]38 ] 4 [33]07
%1 B242237200B 2F#EREHL (B) 2.2 | 6.2 | 27 4.1 | 4.5 | 3.8
- B242137200P | @#9Y@28¥R(P) |33 | 5 | 31 [0.7]4.3| 3 [2.3]0.7
%1 B2408372008B 2&HRKER (B) 2.2 5 | e8 4.5 | 3.5 | 2.8
- B2421372000 | %9 A2#¥R(Q) |23 | 6 | 31 |0.7 | 4.3 4 133107
¥1 B240837200C HEdREEh (C) 2.2 | 6 28 4.5 | 4.5 | 3.8
: B242137200J | ¢%9vAE 38R (J) |25 /6.5] 31 | 1.5 531457 3 [15
%1 B242237200C &£ 9 %kh (C) 2.2 28 8.5 |05 5| 1.8
" B242137200T | #%52A238R (T) | 4 |31 |o5]2s8 2 |15 0.5
¥2 B2422372001 gr9viEn (1) 2 4 28 3.1 | 2.5 2 | 0.8
o B242137200V | @*9VA&%R (V) | (33 |4.7 | 31 |0.7 | 4.4 |27 t.9]0.7
%¥2 B2408372J00 £X90RER (J) 2.2|4.7]| 28 4.3 3.2 25
B242137200Y | X5 A>388(Y) |25 |5.5] 31 |0.9 s |55 (et i
7 | ¥2 B242237200N eFIHER (N) 2.2 | 5.5 | 28 ¢ : ¢
%1 B240837200L | &#97%Eh(L) |2.2|5.5] 28 Il e e
B2424372008 | @k9umod¥R (B) | 35|55 381 0.7, | 1, ],
8 | X2 B242237200N |éF5 @ 3aRKEn (N) [ 2.2 [ 5.5 | 28 : $ :
%1 B240837200L |85 B 24R6EL (L) | 2.2 | 5.5 | 28 T2 et el2
é B242137200H | £F9YRF#RE(H) | 35 | 6.5 |24 5/ 25| 4.1 |45 3 [25
%1 B242237200H |efyvmrz¥esdn(H) | 2.2 | 6.5 | 21 43| 5 |as|zas
05 B242137200C | ##9uRoyR(C) | 9| 7 | 31 o8] 6 5 [4.4]0.9
1 B2422372000 | @£2UAF8EREL | 2.2 27 g2 | s laes | 1
L B242137200D | $¥9VA2#¥R (D) | i |4.5| 31 [0.7]3.5 | 2.5 1807
¥1 B240837200F | -%32&KEH (F) 2.2 |4.5]| a7 3.7 2.3
/5 B242137200F | #%9A2g¥R(F) |25 |4.5]| 31 [0.7]3.9]25 1.2 0.7
%2 B240837200D SE#ERER (D) 1.6 |4.5| 28 4.1 3 2.3
Note (%) ...If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed abaove.

be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button,
(This will be dealt as a special order)

LRUNOFI DA IRAKL, KTRE (F92) 2FOTHEN TS, (BiLsyEe,)

—-38




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 25|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H NO i H NO fiitkiid " KO ki H N
B1103-372-000 4 47 B2008-372-000 8§ b2 B2408-372-B00 28 19 B2431-372-1L00 34 5
B1104-372-A00 4 42 B2009-372-000 8 37 B2408-372-B00 34 bl B2431-372-L00 34 43
B1105-372-000 4 3l B2010-372-000 § 22 B2408-372-L00 28 23 B2433-372-L00 28 21
B1110-372-000 4 45 B2011-372-000 8 21 B2408-372-L00 34 23 B2433-372-L00 28 23
B1111-232-000 8 44 B2012-372-000 8 18 B2408-372-P00 24 35 B2433-372-L00 34 21
B1119-373-000 4 33 | B2014-372-000-A 8 43 B2408-372-P00 30 35 B2433-372-L00 34 55
B1126-372-00A 4 50 B2016-372-0A0 8. 38 B2409-372-BA0 28 24 B2434-372-L00 28 27
B1126-372-00A 4 44 B2015-372-000 8 42 B2409-372-LA0 28 27 B2434-372-100 28 28
B1127-372-000-A 4 39 B2016-372-000 8 30 B2409-372-L00 28 25 B2434-372-L00 34 28
B1128-372-000 4 32 B2016-372-000 8 41 B2409-372-L00 28 29 B2434-372-L00 34 59
B1130-372-000 4 28 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2409-372-000 24 40 B2435-372-L00 34 61
B1131-372-000 4 26 B2019-372-0A0 § 26 B2409-372-000 26 46 B2435-372-L00-A 28 19
B1161-227-000 10 36 B2019-372-000 8 31 B2409-373-BA0 34 56 B2435-372-L00-A 28 29
B1201-372-000 13 29 B2020-372-000 8 32 B2409-373-LA0 34 27 B2435-372-100-A 34 19
B1201-373-000 13 7 B2024-372-000-A 8 17 B2409-373-L00 34 29 B2440-372-0A0 24 52
B1202-372-000 13 6 | B2025-372-0B0 8 14 B2409-373-L00 34 57 B2440-372-000 24 53
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2028-372-000 8 12 B2410-372-B00 28 26 B2440-373-0A0 32 1
B1204-372-000 13 2 B2029-372-000 8 =1L B2410-372-B00 34 568 B2440-373-000 32 2
B1205-372-000 13 4 B2034-372-000 8 7 B2410-372-L0A 28 30 B2441-372-000 24 54
B1206-372-000 13 9 B2035-372-000 8 5 B2410-372-L0A 34 30 B2441-372-000 32 3
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2036-372-000 & 5 B2410-372-L0B 28 31 B2442-372-0A0 24 55
B1208-372-000 13 13 B2037-372-000 8§ 8 B2410-372-L0B 34 31 B2442-372-0A0 32 4
B1210-372-0A0 13 14 | B2038-372-000 8§ 2 B2410-372-L0C 28 32 B2442-372-000 24 56
B1211-372-000 13 15 B2040-373-000 8 15 B2410-372-L0OC 34 32 B2442-372-000 32 5
B1212-372-000 13 16 | B2401-372-BAA 28 2 B2410-372-004 24 43 B2446-372-000 24 bl
B1213-372-000 13 17 B2401-372-BAA 34 34 B2410-372-00B 24 44 B2446-372-000 29 23
B1215-372-A00 6 42 | B240]1-372-LAA 28 2 B2410-372-00C 24 45 B2447-372-0A0 24 47
B1215-372-B00 13 23 B2401-372-1AA 34 2 B2410-372-00D 24 46 B2447-372-000 24 48
B1216-372-000 13 25 | B2401-372-LOA 28 8 B2410-372-000 24 39 B2448-372-000 24 57
B1217-372-0A0 13 27 B2401-372-L0A 28 12 B2410-372-000 30 39 B2448-372-000 32 6
B1219-372-000 6 36 B2401-372-LOA 34 8 B2410-373-000 6 17 B2449-372-000 29 20
B1220-372-0A0 6 46 B2401-372-LOA 34 44 B2411-372-L00 28 21 B2450-372-000 29 21
B1221-372-0A0 6 44 BE2401-372-0BA 24 15 B2411-372-L00 28 25 B2470-373-000 30 40
B1222-372-000 6 43 B2401-372-00B 24 29 B2411-372-L00 34 25 B2470-373-000 32 59
B1223-372-000 13 26 | B2401-372-00B 26 36 B2411-372-L00 34 53 B2501-372-000-A 10 35
B1224-372-0A0 6 40 B2401-372-00B 30 29 B2411-372-000 24 20 B2502-372-000 10 38
B1227-372-000 6 34 B2401-372-00B 32 49 B2411-372-000 26 27 B2503-372-000 10 30
B1228-372-0A0 6 32 | B2401-373-0BA 30 15 B2411-372-000 30 20 B2504-372-000 4 36
B1230-372-0A0 6 10 B2401-373-000 12 46 B2411-372-000 32 40 B2505-372-C00-A 20 11
B1232-372-000 6 12 | B2402-372-L00 28 11 B2412-372-100 28 20 B2505-372-000-A 10 40
B1233-372-0A0 6 30 B2402-372-L00 28 15 B2412-372-L00 28 24 B2505-373-C00-4 22 11
B1234-372-0A0 6 28 | B2402-372-L00 34 11 B2412-372-L00 34 24 B2505-373-000-A 10 41
B1235-372-000 6 8 | B2402-372-L0O0 34 47 B2412-372-L00 34 52 B2506-372-000-A 10 43
B1235-373-000 6 22 B2402-372-000 24 27 B2412-372-000 24 2] B2506-372-000-A 20 10
B1236-372-000 6 6 B2402-372-000 26 34 B2412-372-000 26 28 B2506-372-000-A 20 14
B1236-373-000 6 21 B2402-372-000 30 27 B2412-372-000 30 21 B2506-373-000-A 10 44
B1237-372-000 6 9 B2402-372-000 32 47 B2412-372-000 32 41 B2506-373-000-A 22 10
B1237-373-000 6 20 B2402-373-000-A 12 41 B2412-373-000 12 34 B2506-373-000-A 22 14
B1239-372-000 6 25 B2403-373-000-A 12 36 B2413-373-000 12 30 B2507-372-000 10 19
B1240-372-000 6 3 | B2404-372-L00 28 12 B2414-373-000 6 23 B2508-372-000 10 22
B1241-372-B00 6 24 | B2404-372-L00 28 16 B2419-372-B00 24 37 B2510-372-000-A 10 34
B1241-372-000 6 2 | B2404-372-L00 34 12 B2419-372-B00 30 37 B2511-372-0A0 10 20
B1241-373-000 6 14 | B2404-372-L00 34 48 B2419-372-C00 28 18 B2512-372-000 10 21
B1242-373-000 6 5 | B2404-372-000 24 32 B2419-372-C00 34 50 B2513-372-000 10 15
B1243-372-000 13 8 B2404-372-000 26 39 B2419-372-L00 28 22 B2516-372-000 10 17
B1246-372-000 13 3 B2404-372-000 30 32 B2419-372-L00 34 22 B2518-372-000-A 10 9
B1401-372-000-A 14 4 | B2404-372-000 32 52 B2420-372-0AA 26 22 B2519-372-000 100 12
B1402-372-000 14 9 B2404-373-R00 12 29 B2420-373-0AA 32 35 B2519-372-000 10 32
B1403-372-000-A 14 5 | B2405-372-L00 28 4 B2421-372-000 26 43 B2521-372-000 10 11
B1406-372-000 14 10 B2406-372-L00. 28 15 B2421-372-000 32, b6 B2522-373-000-A 10 29
B1407-372-000 12 2 B2405-372-L00 34 15 B2422-372-000 26 42 B2523-372-000 100 33
B1408-372-000 12 3 B2405-372-L00 34 36 B2422-372-000 32 bh B2524-372-000 10 5
B1408-372-000-B 14 11 B2406-372-000 24 23 B2423-372-000 26 45 B2525-373-N00 10 6
B1421-372-000 8 58 B2405-372-000 26 30 B2423-373-000 32 58 B2526-372-000 1) — %
B1422-372-000 14 18 52405-372-000 30 23 B2426-372-100 34 49 B2528-372-000-A 10 13
B1423-372-000 14 16 B2405-372-000 32 43 B2426-372-L00-A 28 13 B2529-372-B00 26 17
B1424-372-000 14 17 B2405-373-000 12 44 B2426-372-L00-A 28 17 B2529-372-C00 100 3
B1425-372-000 14 14 B2406-372-B00 28 & B2426-372-L00-A 34 13 B2529-372-000 10 1
B1632-180-000 12 3l B2406-372-B00 34 38 B2427-372-L00 34 35 B2529-373-B00 32 30
B2001-372-0A0 8 b7 B2406-372-L00-A 28 17 B2429-372-L00 28 - b B2529-373-000 102
B2004-372-000 8 23 B2406-372-L00-A 34 17 B2429-372-L00 28 16 B2535-372-000 10 23
B2005-372-000 8 47 B2406-372-000 24 25 B2429-372-L00 34 16 B2540-372-000 2 31
B2005-373-000-A 8 59 B2406-372-000 26 32 B2429-372-L00 34 37 B2541-372-000 2. 32
B2006-372-000 8 45 | B2406-372-000 30 25 B2430-372-L00 34 40 B2542-372-L0A 28 &
B2006-372-000 8 48 B2406-372-000 32 45 B2431-372-L00 78 B2542-372-L0OA 28 10
B2007-372-000 8 53 B2406-373-0A0 6. 15 B2431-372-L00 28 11 B2542-372-L0OA 34 6




NUMERICATL LN D BiXO QLF1.-B AR TS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N0 dh H X fiitk s W KO ikl B No
B2642-372-L0A 34 42 | B2561-372-000 26 2 B4401-372-0A0 12 14 D2528-372-R00-A 20 24
B2642-372-00A 2 8 | B2661-372-000 32 15 B4404-372-000-A 12 17 D2528-372-RO0-A 22 29
B2542-372-004 24 17 B2563-372-0A0 10 24 B4405-372-0A0 12 12 D2529-372-B00 24 14
B2542-372-00A 26 21 B2563-372-000 10 25 B4406-372-0A0-C 12 20 D2529-372-CO0 24 3
B2542-372-00A 26 35 B2564-372-000 10 26 B4408-372-000 12 19 D2529-373-B00 30 14
B2542-372-00A 29 10 | B2601-373-N00-A 15 10 B4410-372-0A0 1210 D2529-373-C00 30 3
B2542-372-00A 30 17 B2602-372-000-A 16 6 B4411-372-000-A 12 9 D2547-372-CBA 24 2
B2542-372-00A 32 34 | B2603-372-000 16 12 B4411-373-000 12 48 D2647-372-CBA 30 2
B2542-372-004 32 48 | B2604-372-000 15 ' 3 B4412-372-000-A 12 I D2555-372-CAD 24 4
B2542-372-004 36 17 B2605-372-000 |7 e | B4412-373-000-A 12 49 D2656-372-CAD 30 4
B2543-372-L00-A 28 20 | B2606-372-000 16 6 B4415-372-000 12 5 D2555-372-C00 24 6
B2543-372-L00-A 28 30 | B2608-280-000 | B4416-372-000 12 27 D255656-372-C00 30 6
B2543-372-L00-A 34 20 | B2608-372-000 16 25 B4416-373-AA0 120 52 D2566-372-C00 24 7
B2543-372-L00-A 34 62 | B2609-372-000 16 26 B4416-373-0A0 22 23 D2556-372-C00 30 7
B2543-372-000-A 2 34 | B2610-372-000 16° 27 B4416-373-0A0 32 9 D2557-372-CAD 24 9
B2544-372-L00 34 60 | B2611-372-000 15 11 B4416-373-000 22 24 D2557-372-CA0 30 9
B2544-372-L00-A 28 18 | B2612-372-000 15 21 B4416-373-000 32 10 D2557-372-C00 24 11
B26544-372-L00-A 28 28 | B2614-372-000 5 20 B4417-372-000 12 26 D2557-372-C00 30 11
B2544-372-L00-A 34 18 | B2615-372-000 16 17 B4418-372-000 3& T D2568-372-C00 24 12
B2544-372-000 2 35 | B2616-372-000 15 23 B4419-372-000 12 6 D2558-372-C00 30 12
B2545-372-000 2 36 | B2618-372-0A0-B 16 13 B4420-373-000 12 50 D3302-772-T00 18 10
B2546-372-L00 28 5 | B2619-372-000 16 12 B4420-373-000 12 56 D9219-555-B00 12 51
B2546-372-L00 28 9 | B2621-372-0A0 16 16 B4420-373-000 22 21 D9317-762-T00 22 25
B2546-372-L00 34 4 | B2621-372-0B0 16 15 B4420-373-000 32 13 D9317-762-T00 32 11
B2546-372-L00 34 41 B2623-372-000 16 17 B8133-019-000 15 24
B2546-372-000 2 3 | B2624-372-000 16 18 B8220-804-000 15 8 MAO-11532000 18 11
B2546-372-000 24 33 B2625-372-000 16 19 MAT-60901ZA0 26 49
B2546-372-000 26 4 | B2626-372-000 16 20 CM-3002001-A1 4 27 MAT-60901Z00 26 57
B2546-372-000 26 40 | B2628-372-000-A 16 24 CM-3002001-01 4 30 MAT-60902Z00 267 53
B2546-372-000 29 12 | B2629-372-000 16 23 CM-5002000-01 13 20 MAT-60902700 32 66
B2546-372-000 30 33 | B2630-372-000-A 16 26 CS-072081A-SP 24 30 MAT-60903Z00-A 26 52
B2546-372-000 32 17 B2631-372-000 16 27 CS-072081A-SP 26 37 MAT-60903Z00-A 32 65
B2546-372-000 32 53 | B2632-372-000-A 16 28 CS-072081A-SP 30 30 MAT-60904Z00-A 26 56
B2546-372-000 36 19 | B2635-372-000-A 16 31 CS-072081A-SP 32 50 MAT-60904700-A 32 69
B2547-372-0BA L | B2636-372-000-A 16 5 CS-079072A-TH 6 26 MAT-60905Z00-A 26 50
B2547-372-0C0 2 7 | B2638-372-000-A 16 3 CS-0950810-SH 12 15 MAT-60905Z00-A 32 63
B2547-372-00A 29 22 | B2639-372-0A0 16 7 CS-111101B-SH 6 37 MAT-61100ZA0 28 31
B2547-372-000 2 10 | B2639-372-000 16 8 MAT-61101Z00-A 28 39
B2647-372-000 26 11 B2640-372-000 16 9 D1220-372-D00 20 1 MAT-61102Z00 28 40
B2547-372-000 32 24 | B2642-372-000 16 29 D1220-372-D00 20 4 MAT-61104Z00 28 37
B2548-372-000 2218 B2643-372-000 ) D1220-372-D00 200 MAT-61105Z00 28 36
B2548-372-000 26 7 B3101-372-0A0 LT D1220-372-D00 22 1 MAT-61107Z00 28 34
B2548-372-000 32 20 | B3107-372-B00 26 3 D1220-372-D00 22 4 MAT-61108Z00 28 38
B2549-372-000 2 12 B3107-372-B00 32 16 D1220-372-D00 22 7 MAT-61401ZA0 29400
B25649-372-000 26 6 B3107-373-000 4 11 D1221-372-D00 P MAT-61401ZBA 280 1
B2549-372-000 29 24 B3108-372-000 4 10 D1221-372-D00 20 5 MAT-61401200 29 4
B2549-372-000 32 19 ([ B3112-372-000 14 6 D1221-372-D0O0 20 8 MAT-61401Z00 36 11
B2549-372-000 36 7 B3113-372-000 14 7 D1221-372-D00 Jo MAT-61402Z00 29° b
B2552-372-BAA 26 1 B3114-232-000 8 28 D1221-372-D0O0 22 5 MAT-61402Z00 36 12
B2552-372-B00 26 15 | B3115-372-0A0 4 b2 D1221-372-D00 22 8 MAT-61403Z00 PP
B2552-372-B00 32 28 | B3115-372-000 4 60 D1241-372-Q00 20 18 MAT-61403Z00 36 14
B2562-372-000 2 15 | B3116-125-000 8 26 D1241-373-Q00 22 18 MAT-61601ZA0 2913
B2552-373-BAA 32 14 | B3120-125-000 8 27 D1250-372-Q00 20 19 MAT-61601200 29 14
B2553-372-000 2 16 | B3120-372-0A0 4 14 D1250-372-Q00 22 19 MAT-61602Z00 29 16
B2553-372-000 26 16 | B3120-372-000 4 15 D2505-372-DOA-A 20 6 MAT-61602Z00 36 21
B2553-372-000 32 29 | B3120-372-000 4 53 D2505-372-D00-A 20 3 MAT-61603200 28 15
B2655-372-B00 26 12 | B3121-372-000 4 18 D2505-372-P00-A 20 15 MAT-61603Z200 36 24
B2555-372-B00 32 25 | B3121-372-000 4 59 D2505-372-P00-A 22 15 MAT-64401ZA0 36 4
B2555-372-0A0 2 14 | B3122-372-000 4 22 D2505-372-Q00-A 20 21 MAT-64401ZBA 36 8
B2555-372-000 2 17 B3125-012-000 8§ 39 D2505-372-Q00-A 22 21 MAZ-001000AA 24 1
B2556-372-000 2 18 | B3125-155-000 4 20 D2505-372-R00-A 20 23 MAZ-00906000 26 55
B2557-372-B00 26 13 | B3127-372-000 4 4 D2505-373-D00-A 22 3 MAZ-00906000 32 68
B2557-372-B00 32 26 | B3130-372-000-A 2 30 D25056-373-E00-A 22 6 MAZ-010000AA 28 1
B2557-372-0A0 2 21 B3132-012-000 8 29 D2505-373-R00-A 22 28 MAZ-010001AA 28 1
B2557-372-000 2 22 B3149-123-A00 4 3 D2506-372-F00-A 20 9 MAZ-01404000 29 3
B2568-372-000 2 23 | B3211-232-000 16 10 D2506-372-L00-A 20 12 MAZ-031000AA 30 1
B2559-372-000 2718 B3301-180-0AA 18 1 D2506-372-M00-A 20 13 MAZ-039010A0 32 62
B2559-372-000 2 24 B3303-180-000 18 3 D2506-372-M00-A 20 16 MAZ-03901000 3270
B25569-372-000 24 5 B3305-704-000-A 18 4 D2506-372-Q00-A 20 22 MAZ-04000BAA 34 33
B2569-372-000 24 10 B3307-704-000 18 5 D2506-372-Q00-A 22 22 MAZ-040000AA 34 1
B25569-372-000 30 & B3311-012-000 18 9 D2506-373-F00-A 22 9 MAZ-041010A0 a6 1
B2559-372-000 30 10 B3311-704-000 18 6 D2506-373-L00-A 22 12 MAZ-04101000 36: i
B2560-372-000 2 26 B3317-704-000 18 15 D2506-373-M00-A 22 13 MAZ-04102000 36 3
B2560-372-000 26 14 B3320-704-L00-A 18 8 D2506-373-M00-A 22 16 MAZ-04103000 28 32
B2560-372-000 32 27 B3503-372-0A0-A 4 38 D2528-372-P00-A 20 17 MAZ-04103000 36 6
B2561-372-000 2 28 | B3541-012-000 14 21 D2528-372-P00-A 22 17 MAZ-04404000 36 10




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS %A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[k H NO [tk 3 H NO 3% H NO ou " NO
MAZ-046010A0 36 20 SM-6061002-TP 12 28 SS-T110570-SP 29 17 S8-9110513-TP 32 7
MAZ-04601000 36 23 SM-6082502-TP 16 14 88-7110570-SP 30 26 S5-9110513-TP 32 8
MTQ-700B1600 14 1 SM-6083042-CH 4 29 88-7110570-SP 32 46 S5-9120643-Tp 10 4
MTQ-700B2000 14 2 SM-9050813-SE 18 14 8S-7110670-8P 36 22 S8-9120780-SP 28 41
SM-8061003-CP 15 19 S8-7110710-SP 24 24 S8-9120910-TP 24 41
NM-6050001-8E 18 16 SM-9061080-SE 18 13 S8-T110710-8P 26 31 S8-9120910-TP 24 50
NM-6050001-SE 18 21 SM-9061403-CP 8 61 S5-7110710-SP 30 24 S§85-9120910-TP 26 25
NM-6050001-SP 12033 SM-9061403-CP 14 12 88-7110710-SP 32 44 8§-9120910-TP 29 18
NM-6060001-SE 8 62 S8-1110710-SP 6 7 S8-T110720-SP 28 0 7 55-9120910-TP 30 4]
NS-6080210-SP 8 4 §58-2110920-TP 6 1 SS-T110720-SP 34 39 58-9120910-TP 32 38
NS-6080340-3P 8 55 §8-2110920-TP G213 SS-7110730-8P 28: 13 S55-9150860-8P 15 22
NS-6090310-SP 12 24 85-2110920-TP 14 15 S§5-7110730-SP 34 T 55-9621413-8P 2 5
NS-6110310-SP 4 62 S8-3090530-5P Z28:1 83 S§S8-7110840-8P 4 37 S5-9621413-SP 24 28
NS-6110310-SP (I [} SS-4080310-5p 26 51 SS-T110840-SP 4 41 S8-9621413-8P 26 8
NS-6110420-SP 12 43 S5-4090415-8P 8 16 SS-T7110840-SP 6:0) 4 S5-9621413-SP 26 47
NS-6120630-SP 10 14 S8-4090615-SP 10 18 S8-7111410-TP 12 45 58-9621413-SP 28 9
NS-G150310-SP 12 40 S5-4110715-8P 4 16 SS-7120640-SP 4 40 S8-9621413-8P 28113
NS-6150310-SP 15 % 85-4110715-8P 4 54 | 55-T7150940-SP 2 2 S55-9621413-8SP 200 AL
NS-6150310-8P 15 14 58-4120615-8SP 10 28 SS-T7150940-SP 2 4 S5-9621413-8P 30 28
NS-6150310-8P 15 16 S8-4120915-8P 4 2 S§8-T7150940-SP 24 16 58-9621413-8P 32, 21
NS-6150310-SP 15 18 S58-4120915-SP 4 12 S8-7160940-SP 24 36 SS-9621413-8P 32 60
NS-6150430-SP 2 33 88-4120915-8P 4 24 SS-T7150940-8p 26 18 S8-9621413-5p 34 9
NS-6150430-SP 131 18 S5-4150815-SP 8 1 88-7150940-SP 26 18 S5-9621413-SP 34 45
NS-6150430-5P 13 22 §8-41509815-8P 8 46 SS-7150940-8P 26 23 S5-9621413-8P 36 18
NS-61605620-SP 8§ 33 S8-5060310-SP 29 ] 88-7150940-8P 26 24
NS-6160520-SP 10 8 SS-5060310-SP 36 13 88-7150940-5P 29 8 WP-0371016-8D 8 654
NS-6620310-SP 12 39 S8-5080710-SP 36 6 S8-T150940-SP 29 9 WP-0371026-8D 12 25
NS-6660511-SP 2. 29 SS-6060220-SP 24 58 S8-7150940-8P 30 18 WP-0450801-SD 4 17
NS-6680410-SP 12: 35 5S-6080340-SP 32 64 8$8-7150940-8P 30 36 WP-0450801-8D 4 b5
NS-6680410-SP 15 9 8S-6080340-SP 32 67 §8-7150940-SP 32 41 WP-0480856-SP 8 49
$8-6080410-8P 26 54 S8-T7150940-8p az 32 WP-0501016-8b 2 6
P§-0200062-KH 4 23 §8-6090440-SP 28 42 S8-T7150940-5P 32 36 WP-0501016-SD 8 20
PS-0200062-KH 4 61 58-6091210-TP 14 8 S8-T150940-Sp 32 37 WP-0501016-SD 8 36
PS-0300162-KH 8 34 S8-6110480-SP 24 38 S8-7150940-SP 1 13 WP-0501016-SD 10 37
SS5-6110480-SP 26 44 SS-7160940-8P 36 16 WP-0501016-SD 24 18
RE-0300000-K0 4 8 SS5-6110480-SP 30 38 85-8110310-SP 6 33 WP-0501016-5D 24 42
RE-0320000-K0 4 13 55-6110480-8P 32 b7 S8-8110410-TP 6 29 WP-0501016-5D 24 49
S8-6111140-SP 24 34 S8-8110410-TP 12 16 WP-0501016-SD 26 9
SD-0402001-TP 8§ 10 S8-6111140-SP 26 41 SS-8110410-TP 24 31 WP-0501016-SD 26 48
SD-0481451-SP 18 21 S8-6111140-SP 28 4 S$8-8110410-TP 26 38 WP-0501016-5D 28 10
SD-0550181-SP A i | SS-6111140-8P 28 8 88-8110410-TP 30 31 WP-0501016-8D 2800 Jid
SD-0560181-SP 26 5 SS-6111140-SP 30 34 S5S-8110410-TP 32 151 WP-0501016-SD 20 19
SD-0550181-8P 32 18 S$8-6111140-SP 32 b4 SS-8110750-SP 13 6 WP-0501016-SD 30 16
SD-0550301-SP 2 9 S8-6111140-SP 34 3 S8-8120740-SP 24 19 WP-0501016-5SD 30 42
§D-0550301-SP 260 10 5S-6120830-TP 8 19 S8-8120740-SP 26 26 WP-0501016-SD 32 22
SD-0550301-8P 32, 23 S8-6120930-TP 8 24 S8-8120740-8P 28 2% WP-0501016-8SD 32 61
SD-0600095-TH 6 16 SS-6120930-TP 8 35 88-8120740-SP 28 26 WP-0501016-SD 34 10
SD-0600271-SP 4 43 §8-6121050-8P 8 5] 58-8120740-SP 30 19 WP-0501016-8D 34 46
SD-0600361-SP 16 30 S55-6121610-TP 8 50 S8-8120740-SP 32 39 WP-0510516-8D 12 33
SD-0600401-SD 4 19 SS-6121610-TP 8 60 S8-8120740-SP 34 26 WP-0520656-8A 18 17
SD-0601021-SP 4 56 $8-6121610-TP 12, 21 §8-8120740-SP 34 54 WP-0621026-SP 13: 12
SD-0630301-SP 36 4 SS-6151040-SP 1o S8-8150410-TP 6 31 WP-0650876-SD 4 2]
SD-0640211-SP 12 248 88-6152440-8P 13 ol SS-8150710-8P 4 34 WP-0703516-SP 12. 54
SD-0640241-SP 6 11 S8-6660712-TP 6 45 S8-8150710-SP 4 46 WP-0703516-8P 12 60
SD-0640323-TP 1%, 3 SS-7080310-8P 6 18 SS-8150710-8P 4 48 WP-0704016-SP 12 55
SD-0640391-TP 2 2 S§-7080410-8P 28 35 §5-8150912-TH 16 22 WP-0704016-SP 12 6l
SD-0640391-TP 26 20 SS-7080510-TP 14 5 55-8151150-SP B | 119 WP-0704516-8P 12 53
SD-0640391-TP 32 133 S5-7090410-SP 2 20 S58-8151150-SP 6. 35 WP-0704516-SP 12 59
SD-0640481-5P 10 10 S8-7090410-SP 2 25 S§8-8151150-8P 10 39 WP-0740516-SP 4 58
SD-0640481-5p 10 31 85-7090410-8P 24 8 8§8-8151150-SP 12 18 WP-0751576-58D 12 &7
SD-0640481-SP ) S58-7090410-8P 24 13 SS-8161150-SP 13 24 WP-0751576-8SD 12 62
SD-0640961-8P 10 16 S8-T090410-SP 30 8 S8-8151150-TP 16 25 WP-0751576-SD 22 26
SD-0641001-8P 12 8 S8-7090410-SP 30 13 SS-8151570-SP ) VI WP-0751576-8D 3% 12
SD-0641322-TP 12 47 S5-7090620-TP 8 2F S58-8660330-SP 6 39 WP-0850002-SP 16 4
SD-0680271-5P 15 15 S8-7090620-TP 28 3 S8-8660512-TP 6 38 WP-0851846-8C 12 5§
SD-0790311-TP 12 42 §§-7090620-TP 28 14 S5-8660612-TP 6 41 WP-0851846-SC 12 63
SD-0790402-TP 12 38 S8-T7090620-TP 34 14 85-8660612-TP 6 47 WP-1612616-SE 18 18
SD-0790802-8P 8 56 SS-7110340-SP 4 9 SS-8660612-TP 12 501 WS-0510002-EN 18 19
8SD-0791051-5P 100 2% S8-7110510-SP 20 20 S8-8660612-TP 12, 13 WS-0521010-KN 18 20
SD-0791271-SP 8 3 S8-7110510-8P 22 20 58-8660612-TP 13 28 WS-0650389-KP 4 49
SD-0791331-SP 16 6 SS-7110540-8P 24 22 S8-8660612-TP 14 19 WS-0651310-KP 130 21
SD-0791501-SP 8 13 58-7110540-8P 26 29 $8-8660942-TP 4 20
SD-0950806-8H 14 13 SS-T7110540-SP 30 22 S5-8681412-TP 10 42 100-04109 4 25
S§D-1127321-SP 16 1 S8-7110640-SP 32 42 S§-8701042-TP 13 19 111-85105 18 2
SM-4051405-SE 18 o S§8-7110670-SP 24 26 SS-8701782-TP 13 20 111-85501 18 12
SM-6060802-TP 12: 4 SS8-7110570-8P 26 33 5S-9110513-TP 24 59 139-43204 o S




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

53l

PART NO
ik

PAGE
H

REF
NO

PART NO
Sk

PAGE REF
W NO

PART NO
ik

PAGE REF
H__NO

PART NO
S

PAGE
H

REF
RO

178-48458

260-00950
260-01164
260-01305
260-01404
260-03608

E o e ] =

35

6
5
7
6
5l




AR N5
T182 ER A HATE TS -2-1 BEAEERD

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(4 1 ¥ oA )

HELKED, TR
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03{3430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

BoON—Y YR FIERAEDEDFELCERET2HMBY =T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
Bo@i—Y YA RIE 1097488 REDHALRTEELELOTT,

# This parts list is edited in accardance with the product specifications as of August 1997,

97 - 0B Printed in Japan (F)




